FRIHQ FILE
\00- 12304

SECTIVON . @
1

Paul Roseson, SR,



BTTH

. XKXXXX
XXAXXX
FEDERAL BURHEAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

Pagels) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion,

Deleted under exemption{s) , , . with no segregable
material available for release to you,

Information pertained oaly fo a third perty with no reference o 'you or the sebject of your reguest

Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the titls only.

Documentis) vriginating with the following government agency{ies}
- . was/were forwarded to them for dicect i‘&spmme to you.

Pagela} referred for consuliation to the following government agency(ies),
as the information originatcd with them. You witl
be advised of availability upon return of the material to the FBIL

Pagels) withheld for the following reasonls)

For your information:

The following number is {o boused for reference mgnading these pages:

fﬁm@&um fess “ote \0n-12304 - WR(

XXXXXNXXEXAKEXKXEXY
L DELETED PAGE(S)
 NO DUPLICATION FRE $

X FOR THIS PA(‘E
XEAXXXNXXKXXKKX

Fi/00)

DR U S S U U

mm et e, ame FE o U



4750 {2779 ( .

EXAXXX
KAXXXX
XXYXXX
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FDIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET
! Pagels) withheld entively at thia location in the file. One or more of the following siatements, whers

indicated, explain this deletion.

% Deleted under exemption(s} (_}3)(’? )(_:D> with no segregable

material availahie for release to vou.

[.] Information pertained only to a third party with no referénce to you or the subject of your request.
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I e - - cm#mm@
O_}ﬁce Memw, ,mdum » UNITED STA“...S ' OVERNMENT

T0  : DIRECTOR, FBI (100-1230!4) - paTE:  5/1/58
%onou :  BSAC, NEV YORK {100-56680) ALL TKFCRMATION CORTAIRED
: (p ﬁ:zh 15 uzcussmu:n )
SUBJBCT: ESLANDA CORDOZC™ROBESQN, was., ;?IW;IRE
St - C

Reference is made to NY Airtel L/1/58 ccncexn:mg subject 's
contemplated trip to the West Indies,

& ‘
o 1.;/26/59— Turnished information that on thai date
subject was then on a trip to the West Indies and was axpected to

retum to New York on or about L/30/58,

P _

n 5/1/58_(1u£nmhed information which indicated b \
that subject had retumed to her residence at 16 Junel Terrace, '
¥YCe .

c
on 5/3/58_(*341-115119,:1 information that during her
trip to the West Indies, subject had visited Jamaica, Trlnldad e
and the city of Port Au Prince., Informant stated that subject
indisated she enjoved the trip very much and during same had
appeared on the radio several times, Informant was unable to %‘J

elaborate on the information indicating subject had made radio
broadcasts while on her trip,

/7" Tnastuch as no outstanding leads remain in this matter, this
] case is being placed in & closed status,

Subject is carried on the 5I of the XIYO and ST cards I/
are current and accurate, i

(C-pureau (100-12304) (RM)
1-New York (100-56680)

e

Lo dd mid o u ..¢-'.,

B ‘Qisriimm v s MAY 9 1953
%%t ' I‘/;'?, '

CLASS. & EXT. BY :Z(J;J
REASON-FCIM 11, 12.4.8 |
DATE OF REVIEW g g7,

“F;rsw

~




w

XXXXXX
XXXXXR
XXXXXXR

FEDERAL BUREAU DF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET
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Deleted under exemption(s) with no segregable
material available for release to you.

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.
information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.
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ATRTEL

0t  DIRSCTOR, FPBI {100-101)

PROM: BAC, CHICAGBO (61-357)

HTPOOT to m-

PAUL ROR™SON snd his, 8, attorney - ,
#they are cmtenmlntint pleeing pcage before
the stions Committes on Humen Relations, Ths inforvant
wes unnblo to furnish any additional infor=ation on this po!.nt.

L WiFORATION CONTAINED

e o HEREMIS umLAs?\HED "
(3 Bureau (REGISTRRD) DATE_—;S__‘E’J-

l- Few York {RZGISTIDRTD) o
. 100-25357 {PAVL mfao*r nmoﬂ

- — LT
1= 12350 (CP, U=2, Ininoia District, Unlted

¥ationnm Organiz-tim)
1= 100-22692 (PA'UL POB:SOH)
GEB/an

(3} by ’ - _ '/bd‘*/o?j%( :

NOT =TONRDED
170APR 28 1958
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A S STANDARD FORNM M0 84
P - . -

.J’ ﬁ4 ] ‘ £ % A -
R ] Oﬁice Memumndum « UNITED sﬁf'r}zs Go(réRNMENT

0 : DIRECTOR, ¥BI (100-1230GDNFI

<N |
(Lo FROM | 21l JOL)
| SAC, ¥EW YORK (100-25857) CLASS. & EXT. BYG/-
L REASOK-FCIM 11, 1-2.4.2

DATE OF REVIEW I=75-2L )
SURJECT: °  PAUL LE ROY ROBESOK o Fora dole
. IRTERNAL SECURITY - C o 34

Reference is made to Bureau letter, ‘dated 3 27/58,

requesting fhat _any information.indicating yhat sub ect!s
current concert tour Is controlled, sponsored, gulded op
InTlusnced-by—the~CP; -be—furnished-the-Buredi." Refersnce
Is-further maede -0 NY-letter -to-Buresu;-dated 72L/58,
captioned, ™CP, USA - Organization; IS-C",{Bufile 100-3-69;
NY 100-80641) .(u)

Bureau (100-12304) gRM) '
Los Angeles (100-25861) {(Info) {(RM)
San Prancisco (100-6907) (Info) (RM)

Portland ( (Info) (RM) : . ) /
1- ¥ew York {10p+25857) 00|13 ll{.% Ifr’[
BpH s a0 by -:.'..'.;;‘*, wi m‘:ﬂ!ﬂ & 3 hﬂ-d

6y -i§ 14 MAY 12 1958

. ) S
’F”OD‘S /7



CONFI Al

FY 100-25857

[

Appropriate sources snd informantg in the WYO

 Office sre being contacted for any informstion they may .-

" be able to furnish as to the attitude of CP leaders o
regarding ROBESON's present concert tour.(u)

Copies of this letter are being furnished to the
. Los Angeles, San PFrancisco and Portiand Divisions, inn-
“view of the comments of? indicating thet the West - %)7(/ -
Coast CP has possibly had influence in ROBESON's current . ,
concert tour. (i‘ : _ - S

B e T M e et o
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P ( 'S'u'" 4.3 ] )
Oﬁice Memomndum » UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

TO

DIRECTOR, FEI (100-12304) DATE: 5/9/58

~TNFIDR AR
®OM :  SAC, NEW YORE (100-25857)
, o B JIL IKTORMATION CORTALRED.
_ i ZENTIN 1S UNCLASSTIFIED
SUBJECT:  PAUL LEROY ROBESON rﬂv-zr:gr. ;iioiﬁ Do
I8 - @ TOPIETIISE .
(3]
on h/aB/Bgm;t‘urniahad the following !0|
information eonce sub ject's itinerary: i

ROBESON indicated he has an important concort
en 5/15/58 in Los Angeles and alsc "sometbing on the

~ 16th and 18th (May, 1958). N |

Source indicated lubjeot will stay at residence
of CHARLOTTA BASS while in Los Angalea.

Pollowing concerts in Los Angeles, ROBESON in- S

 aicated he has to make an important speech on Kegro

1 = New York (100-80
‘J 1 - New York (100-25357)

history in Oakland, California on the 25th (May, 1958)._

Above for informetion of the Bureau snd Y 5_"_7,
interested offices. - g\
¢L4SS. & EXT, 1315?:_5/(.,;1 A
REASCN-FCIM 11, 1-2.4. ;__:
DATE OF REVIEW 1-25-97 -} » \
3 Bureau {(100-12304) (RM) ‘
{ 1 - 100-297187)

2 = Los Angeles (100-25861) {Info.) (RM) (AM)
{1 - 100-20'5
1 - 8an Francisco 8100-690‘?) {(Info.) (RM) (AM)

DWW:dw
(8)
L /"«’*JJ??‘ ;
1 SCARBELS L rhidil4 MAY 12 ;
Wi 2 Qew -?f LEC.N LRY 195‘3‘ uﬂ:
f'&:w ST %
6 0 WAy 211958, 3/ 2
S
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FD-36 (Rev. 12-13-38)

Transmit the following in

Via

FBI1

Date: 5 /g /58
PLAIN TEXT

{Type in plain test or code)

’ FX, - 172
ureau (RM
@ew Yorl(c &) b (

AIRTEL
(Priorisy or Method of Mailing)
o e e e e O ETAHNED b = e
ST £ USCLASSIFIER
T0: DIRECTOR, FBI EXCIFT VHEAE SHOWH ‘
OTREWISE -
FROM: SAC, NEW YORK (100-25857) -
'
SUBJECT: PAUL ROBESON s
B | i)
bl
b7¢
a flyer which lauds PAUL ROBES v/ b
purchase of his book, "Here I Stand," The flyer also #J
States that COLLINS will lecture on "Paul Robeson-Great MMH___tf__

American” on 5(15/58 at Adelphl Hall, NYC, and it welcomes

the public to "an evening of films and recordings-US-USSR
Cultural Exchange" on 5/11/58, featuring recordings of

DAVID OISTRAKH, The MOISEYEVS, and PETE SEEGER, also to /e
be held at Adelphi Hall.

)

’ ROBESON is to glve a concert at Carnegie
Hall, 5/9/58. 1-15-%(

. & EXT. syf&yu, AL |
g;igts:n-i‘;cm 1, f-2.427 @ WERS
DATE OF REVIEW__ /~/8-G { . \ C,

Y /oo —L2F0%E _*%

%) 24 MAY 12 1958 \D ‘
(12-14) b/

S ARD PUBLIC 3)(7-5)

W s

-

g

Approved:
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« Mr., Jones
- Lr., Rachner
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dAdirtel

Tor " 846, New York (100-25857) _ B
From:  Dirsctor, FBI (100-12304) p| | |NFORMATION CONTAINED

\ Ei 1S UNCLASSIFIED .
TR, GRAiie)

Reurairtel 5-7-58 captioned *Arthur Joshua
Dlugosss Sccurttf Aatter ~ Cp* (Burtle 100-397122;
your rile 100-111682).

dmmediate iInvestigation should be conducied
to identify the sponsor of Robeson'’s Carnegie Hall con-
cert which was scheduled to be held on 5-9-58., In this
 regard, refer to reagirtel which reflecied that

A..w-""'/ ”,

was
nNECte € Spons ip of the ooncert. _
Any information fndicating Communiat Fariy c¢o :
guidance of the spongorship of the concert by or
any other person or organfzaiion should be fully resolvad 1
and the Bureau prompily advised. f <

T R

—
<~

In add{tion, refer to your letier dated 5=1=58 .
captioned *Communist Partg, B4, Pamphlete and Publicaiions, N
Internal Security « C,* (Bufile 100-3-86p your file 100-81675)
which enclosed a copy of a letier Jrom James Jackson (o all
Communist Party National Commitiee membere and Communisi ‘
FParty disirict orgonizers wherein Jackson urged the entire:: f
Communist Farty organization to campaign on behaly of - A
Kobeson’s book "Here I Stand.”™ In view of previous !
exploitation of Robeson by the Communiat Farty for poelitic
and financtlal advantage, you should immediaiely conduct -
necessary fnvestigation to establish the motives behind ..
this campailgn. Attempt to determine wheiher the Communist
Farty will dbenesfit financially ae a result of the campaigng

- 00 NI /05 ZBITT |

';nl B?];j ef /4) - . MAILED ] .
L..-t . 3 by il  ans ‘E ‘;'K /
L SEZ NOTE GN YELLUW PAGE 2 - MAY 127558 Vo D/ 6}
'-_‘.f;m — b - 5’ COMM TP o i
LT ety MAIL ROOM . -




Airtel to New York
fe: FPaul Leroy Robeson
100-12304

whether Robeson concure with the action of the Commmniel
Fariyy wheiher Robeson has been directly or iIndirectly
reaponaible For the Inlilgtion of the eaumpaigny and

whether Robeson ocontemplaien any Yinancial contribution fe
to the Communist Fariy es a reswli of the sale of his aeck
er g8 & reeuls of hie ourrent concert appearenoess

In view of the State Depariment’s current intarest
in Robeson's passpori case as well as the sxtensive publicity
currently delng afforded Bobesson throughout the world, pou
#hould eontinue do closely follow Robeson's activiifesand to
Aeep the Bureau advised af all pertinent developments. 4ny
{nformagtion dearing wpor Rodemon's pro~Sovief gnd procommunist
aympathies, as well as any nformation Indicaling Communist
Farty control, guildance, support or influence of Bﬁbeaan'l
activities, should de Jully resoclved.

LCTE N YELLLE :

Bobeson is noted Negro concert singer who has
lung supported the Communist Fariy and related front groups
and hasg fre"usﬁtlg been outspoken In praise of the Sovietl
Union. He is a current key figure of New York Office. In
recent past, Lobeson has been exiremely active in concert
appearances throughout the United States and has again filed
suit againsi State Department for passpoert for travel abroad.
He has Itkewise writien a book which s being swpporied by
the Communist Farty andfront eorganizations. New York is
being ifnatructed to conitinuwe their clese coverage of
Eobeson's getivities.

et FLAUIN




;oo C ¢ S
5/19/58 _
AIRTEL CONFUMRNTIAL
70: DIRECTOR, FBI {100-3-72)
FROM:  SAC, NEW YORK {100-79717)
SUBJECT: %Ergaumx;mm@ ACTIVITIES » | y-15-8/
PAUL ROBESON cLAss. & EXT. B 51"55 L
B Is-C REASO&~FC1§Ié§» 2.4
i ~- ‘ oF EEVIE
» CINAL DATE ¢ 2

C:) . , L

T ggported on 5/18/58, LLOYD BROWN and B@HJ&HEHE;\ A
J. PAVIS, JR., both members of the Hatignal Committee, CFPUSA, '

eonferred briefly at

ee . Evidently referring to PAUL ROBESON and ROBESON's book, = § i
EROWN sald next week in both "The Courier' and “Afre” that "we"
will have another of "our" ads, He said he had a new heading, that

- being "Ikxe says later, Paul now,” DAVIS indisated this was a
‘Ve}y good heading.

: V{?b @ ¢ i
¢ - EROWN said someone had told him that the "Hegro Summlit i
Confepence” was inspired by "this thing“. DAVIS said this shows &9

"ghat when we begin to move, even though we don't participate, # (;f§

it farces others to move."

, EROWN stated that in the "New York Age” that week,

{A. PHILLIP) RANDOLPH's speech is reported and the speech is right
out of the book {ROBESON's ?) on the subject of white allies. -
BROWKR said he {RANDOLPH) says there i only cne place where Negro .
leadership i8 to be responsible to the Negro masses and 'our fate i) ,
in our own hands.” BROWN commented that the procedure seems to be $¢7).
take over the ideas of the left. DAVIS replied, “We're very happy | A
for them to do that.” L Y

!

i WLIZATION CONTAINER } _
i o , " n Fro£iN 16 USSLASSIFIED & |
8 ~ BUREAU {100-3-T2)(RMY) EXCIPT VHERE SHOWY = \

{1 - 100-12304

1 - NY 100-23885 ) ﬂTMﬁﬁlsg“:
e . 5]

~ NY -25857 {(FAUL i
1 » KY 100-79717 {7-5) \ 100“‘9‘30
RER:HC (7-5) ﬁawgggfg;%ﬁ

o o MW 2
(9) 168 M COourid
.".,..—-i"""’" )
y MY o ~ | ON ORIGINAL
67 MY 261958 s,  ENTTIALS O / (/

Claag Al .



PAGE TWO

NY 100-T9717

. BROWN went on to say that "even old ADAM [CLAYTON POWELL)"™
has ecome out with some statewments. DAVIS, in referring to R
POWELL, &2id he 1s red-balting less and less and that this iz -~

- very important. DAVIS continued that POWELL has stated in the

~papers that "next to the Communists, he 48 the most persecuted
person” and that POWELL has also sald "whether these demonstrations
in South Anerica were Communist inspired or not....” DAVIS
commented that these things are very important. :

Continuing, DAVIS saild he felt some more of "that stuff”
came out of the book (ROBESON's) and that the book is going to be
like TOM PARUE's "Common Sense" as far as Negroes are concerned,
DAVIS said he would like to get a couple of specizl spots for - ,
. %he book--one involves PAUL sending an autographed copy; the  — — =
- other is how "they" can get beoxs from "our people’.

POWERS

. y <
S O e T



Fw38 z’f!en 3~ 13-58)

FBI |
- Date:  5/20/58
Transmit the fellowlng messoge via ATRTEL
e I‘,»\{«*u I‘Qg (}GI!TA—I@
§ok {Priority or Methad of Mailing) P 13 & Uhok k}glﬂm o
- TO: DIRECTOR, FEI (1@8-1230&) Exmwrmaﬂgswwﬁ ¢
= QTEERWISE
FROM: SAC, NEW Y é}{ {100-25857) R
B /7 summer:  pAUL LEROY ROBESON
gg j I15-¢ 55
E* ReBulet to New York, 3/27/58, | |
3 . i d“"
? { ReBulet reflectin thatq rendered his opinion that
e ROBESON may be one of the real leadsrs behind the FOSTER-DAVIS
B faction of the CP. Informant further advised that he felt strongly
= that ROBESOR was not in California or reasons of a strictly non-
§;§ polltical nature but that he may have come to the area for the

{
“the left.  —

to )
£

-purpose of influencing “right" elements of the CP
Los Angeles 1is requested to exhaustively interview
determine the basis for his opinlon as set forth above.

Y
B IReagd

118 book that he is not & fammunist but that “the ?art understands
him ‘and we lmow him dbetter than asnyone else!, cald this
in & manner'that in&icates that the Communist Par ¥ eea know PAﬁL
to be a reguested : &y} e
interviey

3,,,5 BUREAU {100-12304)(RM) DATE OF REVIE

5 - %Tiﬁgggmsﬁﬁm-eﬁs&}(Am,ﬁﬁi’fﬂ& 100~ /g,ﬁ

1 - NEW YORK (100-25857}(7-5)
JowiHe {7-5)  REG- 6%

S SR f}? I*:{!;(-{{ ALY

. %ﬁa}‘"

Approved: e
PP Special Agent in Charge

Sent .




FU-35 (Rev. 3:13-56) ( -
('““ FBI
" ) Date:
Transmit the following meszsage via . ,
PAGE TWO LUNE] 141
{Priority or Method of Muiling} ' . 'A'Lg

NY 100-25857

ROBESON's book "Here Y Stand" sre in any instance being used for

the benefit of the CPUSA., The attentlion of Los Angeles and

Baltimore is directed to Buairtel to New York 5/12/58, captioned

a8 above, in which it is stated that in view ol the 3State Depart-

ment's current interest in ROBESON's passport case as well as the

= extensive publicity currently being afforded throughout the

B ¢ oeeld gowntey, his activities should be closely followed and the

noid Bureau advised of all pertinent developmentsa, The Bureau further
gtates that any information bearing upon ROBESON's pro-Soviet and
pro-Communist sympathies ag well as any information indicating
Cormunist Party control, guidance, supportd or influence of
ROEESON's activities, should be fully resolved,

POWERS

Approved: Sent e e M Per

Special Agent in Charge




FD:36 (Hev. 3-13-5¢° . Mr, Tolson
e Mr. Boardman .
Cﬂ /fl,ﬁ My, Bebmont =
: o} Mt. Mohr
FRBI . Mr. Nease
Date.  5/22/58 | Mr Farwons
Mr. Tamm
Transmit the following message vlo AIRTEL UU{JFIDE 7. Trotter
FION i
Vil —
(Priority or Method of Hailing) “Mr. H(;Ho;l;'an.._
T0: DIRECTOR, FBI (100-12304) Miss Gan
- - FROM: SA NEW YO 100-258 e
7 M C, NE yégm ( 5857) T
. SUBJECT: PAUL LEROY ROBESON (et 310 hssﬁﬁ?‘ S
-‘Fl. {‘v IS—C . ’-"_1"1-"‘ 15‘\?’\"’}« m ¥
ReBuairtel 5/12/58. Rt wdd
s %@

ReBuairtel reflects immedlate 1nvestigation should be
conducted to identify the sponsor of ROBESON's Carnegie Hall concert
which was held on 5/9/58, The Bureau advimed that any information
indicating Communist Party control or guidance of the sponsorship
of the concert or by any other person or organization should be
fully resolved and the Bureau proumptliy advised,

—gﬁ{rised on 4/21/58 that on 4/11/58 the Third b }

Annual Memorlal Meeting of the Katherine Van Orden Fund For Freedom
was held at the Hotel Carlton, 24 East Park Ste Newark, New Jersey. -
Informant advised the chairman of this meeting was MORTON STAVIS,

STAVIS announced there would be 2 concert by PAUL ROBESON at

Carnegie Hall, New York City, on Friday 5/9/58. According to the /
informant, the concert was beilng sponsored by the Emergency Civil
Libertlies Committee and the Young Peoples. Democratic For Action

Committee, % : % 7

In view of the above, Newark is requested to exhaustively
re-lnterview the informant and resolve whether or not the Emergency
Civil Libverties Commlititee and the Young Peoples Democratie For Action
Committee were directly involved in the sponsorship of ROBESON'S
concert. -

%' e B (s 5?%.;
|

Ja
UREAU {100-12304)(3}4) L e MAY 27 1958
- NEWARK (RM) ;
1 - NEW YORK 100-25857 (7-5)

Ws - | - - ~ o
.(n;) HC (75) S g—g L R g AL
'“ELASS & 'E""'- Y —
5 7 AY 29 9532 j/f VIR - S ;;ﬁ
od: ]f - DATE OF REJ,&EW A0 82N
Approved: Specialf Agent in Charge Sent Fein Lebeoy
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4-750 (2-.7-79)

XXXXXX

XXXEAXX
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

Pagels) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
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-~ March 3, 1958,

A

. Tolson

. Nichols ___
. B.ardman__.
. Belmont..
. Mehe
Mr. Parsong ..
M Rosen .
bir. Tamm

M Frovter .
kTN Wogss

Tile, Boom ..
Mr. Holloman .
Misz Gandy

gt

PAUL ROBESOR v. JOHN FOSTER DULLES

The summons and complaint was served on the Attorney Gensral on
Plaintiff seeks a declaratory judgment and other
squitable relief to declare that the Passport Regulations of the — -
Secretary of State (22 C.F.R. £1,135 et seq.) as applied to the
Plaintiff, are unauthorized, unlawful and invalid., Plaintiff further
prays that the defendant be enjoined from interfering with plaintiffis

travel outsids the U.S,, from continuing to refuse teo grant a pass- .

port to the plaintiff, end to direct the defendant to issue a pass-
port to the plaintiff forthwith., Defendant refused to grant a passe
port to plaintiff based on his refusal to answer questions concern=
ing present and past membership in the Cammunist Party which are
contalned in the passport epplication form, On April 28, 1958
Answer %to Complaint was f£iled in the U.S, Distric our or &
District of Cojumbia, On the same d JeTendant Tiled a Motlon
Tor Becurlty for Costs, together STER s memorandum of points_snd
suthoritlies in support thereol,

Sttt i, W it —c—

2]

R PP

Information included in Interpal Securtty Didisio

Fonthly Stotus Report for % ?gm{ ’ 19,51{0 ST RECORDED

, ‘;Ozlﬁq C; 1958
) YLLINFORMATIONCONTAINED 3¢
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Oﬁc‘ﬁ Mem@m?zdﬁm *» UNITED sm'rﬁs GOVERNMENT

DIRECTOR, FBI (100-1 | e
* %300 {109~ ) DATE: MAY 27 1555

SAC, LOS ANOELES (100-25861){100-55725)

@ ot
PAUL ROBESON :
SM=; , £
ESLANDA ROBESON Sy 71
SH=C3 ﬂ L*
PAUL ROBERON, JR.
SM=C .

Remyairtel to Bureau, cc New Yorks tiane YPAUL
ROBESON, SM-C; ESLANDA ROBESON, SM-C", dated 9 2:«/5" showing
nvertures made in New York City toward t ROBESONS by

representatives of the Moral Rearmament movement there topard
defecting PAUL ROBESON from his c@mmunist interests,

| _~has“requested
dentity be covered, furnished the follewing information which

he said he had gained mmm persons in the 575*
Moral Rearmament group atv Detroll where PAUL ROBESON had recently .
appeared: ,

. . ,, [ attended
& PAUL RUBESDN song recival av Hartford Avenue Baptist Church

about April 28, 1958,
(z - Bureau (1 = 69-&322% - :um)(awaxumm}

DEErott 3l et ALL INFORMATION mmﬁ.mgg
_ - HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED b £ 5

100-253f; - PAUL R!.;BE"EWpATE 115~ 8/ BY&&J&_

ESLANDA ROBESQN}

ey ) X

COMMUNTST PAW FUND3)

4 « Los Angeles {1 =~ BL~360 - MRA){1 - 23488 ~ COMAINIST PARTY FUNIS)
TWCrr

PO iy
HFHHH%HH

PV oK b %

UNBECORDED £OPY FILLD
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LA 100-25861

Mra. CHARLES HILL, the wif

e of the pastor of this
chureh, whose oopgresntion 4s predo

inantls Nerro §

reccsnired I and _introduced him privately to
PAUL ROBESCN , Lhe-dMRA~produced
Feature documtnitary 1ilm, ' rPrecaoie 1S T1lm,
was produced by MRA to ¢reate understanding between sll

beople and to show that spiritual change is needed on the part

of both black and white alilke. PAUL ROBERION expreased his

desire to view this film g the same concert, Mrs. HILL '
gave an invitation tﬂto a special luncheon being ‘
tendered ROBESON the next Gay. bl

RO, S
d no opp
0

ortunity to talk agaln to
out ‘ ~

eople, Inecluding seven Negro

Preaent were ab

fe luncheon were CARL WINTER and Mrs. CARL WINTER,

at i
CARL WINTER beling lnowr s Seeretary of ichigan™
State Communlst Party (0P}, Also recognize at the
luncheon was CARL HAESSLER, known Po5 Sometime editor

of the Federated Press. There wer » : ,
Indlviduals who gave the appea Broe b 2 of Jewlsh descent,
otherwise unidentifiable to

PAUL ROBESON addressed the instant luncheon group
speaking of his son and what ROBESON saw for fAmerics. PAUL'S
son is an englneer, age 30, who translastes from Russian for
some technical magazines in America., The son had at one point
iived in Gstaad, Switzerland, for four years, where he learned
Swiss=German. PAUL stated that he, himself, was in Moscow from
1934 to 1935, then in London to 1941, éfé:f_‘

ROBESON was observed at one polnt personally speaking
to two unldentifled persons of apparent Jewish descent, ROBESON
was overheard to tell them to carry on "the program”, arranging
cecasions for PAUL ROBESON to speak and sing since apparently all
the money was on hand that was needed for the program, PAUL,
during the instant luncheon period, conveyed that he wanted to
sing and speal to millions In Mexieco. PAUL stated that his wife c
was teling care of things in Jamales.




- &

&
LA 100-25861

Relative to ROBESON's above—expressed interest to I
view & private showing of "Freedom" ‘related the
e Y E

A oo

lowing further information: —— il

On May 2, 1958, Mrs. HILL, w ~ f the L;?&;
Hartford Avenue Baptist Church,w
ﬁsam it was not possible to nave "kFreedom" shown to PAUL

ESON or his friends as PAUL and his friends! program was

full and she, Mrs. HILL, herself out of town, It
was apparent to PRATT, that what PAUL—
ocrnally Teel ve To any solution of International
. - P —— Y i

~grd domestic ra ensions is not quite ciear, FPRATT
uded Irom o~ rE UNder
domtnatior o the—e

o

or

PoT Whider CPorociobdee.




o - { 1*~jmr. Rachner -
E4C, Rew York (100-25857) i%ﬁ May 28, 1958
Directoy Gg’qg (100—1%0#)_% 7 7
g\_\l-‘ . - /
ESLANDA GOODE ROBESON
4., BECURITY MATTER = C— / /

For completion of your files, the following

infoy which was clas s furnished
R 5 b7‘J>

NOTE ON YELLOW:

Subject in Security Index. Subject recently
traveled to the British West Indies with a group from
the United Nations, it being noted that subject is an

accredited correspondent at the Ugited N ‘

New World Review." -5

\Q\ Jggdist o
. B %

cLAss. * I MR /1
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Sl = L FDEAg, (Rew. 3-13-58)

. " * FBI

Date: 5/26/58

Transmit the following message via — _AIRTEL

ALL INFOR:ATION CON TAINED

| 110802 ol 4R 6300,
{Priority or Method of Mailing) EXC:..II sI jér gﬁ;ﬁﬂ.{m -

TO;: DIRECTOR, FBI (100-12304) - OTHER%ISE _.
FROM: sac, NEW YORK (100-25%;7)

s e e g o

IS-C
CINAL

<) b\
advised on 5/25/58 BEN DAVIS was 1n contact
wilth ESIA ROBESON, at which time he asked to speak to PAUL
ROBESON. During the ensuing conversation befween DAVIS and PAUL
ROBESON, DAVIS congratulated ROBESON on his second concert
{Carnegle Hall, 5/23/58), and stated he was sorry that he could

y ) not have been there. ROBESON sald the second concert was mnch

better than the first and that he was "in excellent voice.

ROBESON aﬁed that "PAULIE's (PAUL ROBESON, JR,)} man" completely
revamped oustics in Carnegie Hall and that the results were
magnificent., ROBESON remarked that he is astounded at the

saccess of the concert and that it opens up entire new vistas

for him, He sald that he putﬁg Negro up on an intellectual

plane, i

PAUL RORESON also stated, "This is the answer to~ i
Peekskill and everything that went before," He commented that !
he plans to engage a theatre for a week or so in the fall and
put on a "one-man show." ROBESON also stated that he is .
astounded at his reviews and reception in trade papers like
“Variety and “Downbeat.

@ Bureau {100~12304) (RM |
(1 - 100-14916
New York '
New York

100-80640
New York {100-56680)( _
New York (100-23825 -5) ;
New York (100-25887 )™ . . /{3

DW:mak ’ ’ g'

. 1 690'
) J RtCl? 7 .g__?_’ﬁ

(
- \ Y z21 FARNIE
o~ cTASS. & EXT. BY gF-§ RS L /-3

E0iiis ;;;;;,:.,zw S REASON-FCIM II, 3-2. Y
§6CSEP 25 BI3 ‘\"i‘i"h DATE OF BEVIEW 1=45=-341"

W
&
:' oy " i

PO _Hig. j08
T e Approved z
E G’:‘ -~ Special Ag¥nt in Charge

Qi ( ) 1u%ﬂ—-

S T I I |

Ot b et o

INKEECNRNED fArdy B en



&, (Rev. 3-13-58)

o

FBI

Date: Cor:FIN

Transmit the following message via

{Priprity or Nethod of Mailing)
NY 100-25877)

DAVIS stated the whole thing is wonderful and terrific,
He sald that ROBESON overcame his blg obstacle in performing

again In NYC, ROBESCON agreed with this statement.

BEN DAVIS enthusiastical 1v told ROBESON of the wonder?

_________________ rful

impressions that he has made and the fact that he (ROBESON) is
proving that the Negreo 1s an intellectual and showing the .
wonders of African music,

DAVIS made arrangements to meet with ROBESEN at
ROBESON's residence the next day, 5/26/58, Informant was not
able to furnishthe reason for DAVIS wanting to meet with ROBESON,

Approved: Sent M Per

Special Agent in Charge
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FBI E
< Tmnimit the fmliwmq message vig B
{Frioriey o Weehod of Walling) mwzmcw:ﬁwammmwmg
L ESTEIIN IS UNCIASSIRIED
PO DIRECTOR, FBI {100-12304) . EXCLET FIIRE SHOWE
_ L. OIEZ3NISE \gﬁ
FROM: SAC, NEW YORK (100_2585?} % si5/ %%
SUBJECT: PAUL LERGY RGBESQN *~r6-g(
‘,,,,,;,:;»« N -C- CLASS. & T¥P. BY g/.«ié’ el
gt EE&SGX“?C?F T 1LY 4P i
JBNE DATE OF REVIEW il B L

" .. ROBESON is a Key Pigure of the NYQ. He 1s currently oo 3
engaged in & nationwlde concert tour, is & well-known singer, o :
~ actor and writer, ROBESON has been described as a concealed ‘ o
- member of the CPUSA prior to 1945, In the past he has served - - - oo
e ag officer, leader, sponsor, or sympathizer of numerous CF T
front organizations. HKe has openly expressed his admiration .
- for the Soviet Union. He ls in freguent contact with R
rapresentativea and/or nationals of the Soviet Union and nther : '
satellite countries, ROBESON's book, "Here I Stand”, was
described BEN DAVIS, JR, as a “brilliant piece of ﬁriting

and application of Marxism"; and by CLAUDE LIGHTFOOT as an ‘<§i
“instrument to the mnvement, a conaalidatiun to the lefs", Z

F. xpresaed his opinion that

ROBESON may one of the real leaders behind the FOSTER-DAVIS | S

faction in the CP, dvisad on that N
had recently exprESSed the opinion that the CP knows i} :

ON better than anybody else and the Informant stated that r?j:?;

in the manner in which spoke he indlcated that the - o~ k-

““““““cammunist Party does know ROBESON to bé a CP member, 1as

M e e

Puairtel to NY 5/12/5%8 stated that in view of the State
aagartment'a current intersst in ROBESON's passport case as well
a8 the extensive publicity currently being afforded him througnout
the world, ROEESON's activitlies should be followed closely and
the Bureau advised of all pertinent developments. Any informa-
tion bearing upon ROBESON's pro-Soviet and pro-Commnlst gympathies
as well ag any information indicating Communist Party control,

guidance, support or influence of ROBESON'S activities; shmula QS?DI
be rully resalved. -

BUREAU (10@-;-123(3&}(3»;) |
"3 . NEW YORK (100-25857)(7-5)

i’g@gm(? -5} t&)ﬁ “ ..,:}» ) W 52
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2" Transmit the following message via
R PAGE TWO
(Priority or Method of Mailing)

NY 100-25857

Bureau authority is requested to conduct a survey for
installation of a tesur on ROBESON's residence, 16 Jumel Terrace, 7=
New York City. ROBESON's telephone number is WA 7-775H. T
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| Qtnctor, I'HI (100—13304)- 5' ﬂ l JURE >AiuI d
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. EXCIPT vimmp
- PAUL LEROY ROBESON S T Ori‘
- INTERFAL Bifﬂlm_: q el HERWISK 5 ,._,,,_‘,‘,_‘
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205 PTe is bJuL\ASSIFI‘m

Beuratriel 5/20/58,
) - ¥he Bureou deca not ful that a survepy for
instcllaiton of o tesur on Bobeson's n:ide;cc ${ ]
worranted ot this time, Im piew of Robeson's exiensive

" travel im the recent pcst and indicationa he will i

~continue his concert appearcnces throughout the F.8.  ~ ... 1

ond posaibly abdbrood, it dees not appear thet such an I

Invesiigative tec!mtquc nould arford sq}‘f‘ctent dgy.-t’. R
" doy coverage of Eobeson's acfivities

ingtallation, d %;I

appear te offe réascncble coverage
>ssusties, JYou should, ARowever, remain

In additio

. alert to any situation which would lend itself to the

utilization of the chove investigative techaique at

which time consideration acy agais be given to o @ survey, - -

The denigl of cuthority to conduct the above=
requested survey ghould in a0 way minimize the !5/%‘57,

importance of closely following Robeson's acttvtttes 41691
pursucat to previons instructiions. . ,co 4 w¥xT. W sﬁj JJ_L__‘%

-
T b

4 ) mnu TR . ;.—‘-..
b ‘N ’ i e - F i !
i BORe ”EPP- a.?.n (4) e o= -~ DAITE OF BEilzs ’ & ?

ve gy
i

g .HM

o3

HOTE: Robeson is o key figure of ¥Y0. He ia noted Xegro
concert singer who has consistently supported the CP and
related front groups ond has likewise been ouispoken in
hig praise of Russia, Robeson is currently receiving
coneiderchle internatzonal coverace in both the legitimote
.ond progressive press, in view of hf,a extensive concert
‘eppearences, his book "Here I Stand,” and his suit ageinst
tge State Department for c’passport. A3 a result the AT
CP ,.as In the past, is taking advantage of Robeson’s Y
prominence and is obviously exrploiting him in an effort d
togenhance the CP positien. XNYO has previously been D}

LS
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. Letter to S4AC, New Tork
wo REs PAUL LEROY ROBESON
Tl 100+12304 .

. CONTINUATION OF NOTE:

instructed to clessly follow Rodbeaon'’s current cetivities
8 an gffors to eatadlish the extent of CP control, -
support, guildance or Influence ocver thess acctivitiss,
Although NYO request for sbove survey wap poasidly

prompted by these instructions, it {8 not beliesved, for

the recson® ast forth cbove, that such coverage would

be Justified ot this tims, ' S

P
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIOB{;ONF

CONFIDENTIAL
Reporting Office Office of Origlin Dute Investigative Pasiod
PORTLAND NEW YORK 5/26 /58 5/19,22,23/58
TITLE OF CASE 0 Report mods by b7 Typed By:
| PAUL LEROY "ROBESON ey 0000 C| emm
:) CHABACTER OF CASE {
ALL YNFORMATION CONTAINED
gxm IS UNCLASSIFIED INTERNAL SECURITY - C -
CEPT WHERE SHOWY .1~
THERWISE. .is- ATY, I¥TORVATION CONTAINED
OTHERWISE, o JoRrIN IS UNCLASSIFLIED )

m— _ ' IICLoT VEERE SHOWE
L / QTHERWISE _
ROBESON arrived, Portland, 3/16/58, for soncert at

Botsford Auditorium, Reed College, 3/18/58, arranged
for and sponsored’by Foocus Club, a non-affiliated
college group;mefibership in which comprised of Reed
College studengs. /ROBESON des;ribed in press as

"here as an artist"; stayed at residence of Reed
College profeesor, known in pgst asJCP member,

Subject entertained by Focus Club members., One promi-
nent CP member ocomplained that admission price to con=-
cern was prohibitive while another stated that few
people were invited to attend gatherings for subject
held by Focus Club memhers,}

< -_ :

Fa.

™

a7 -i =

g CLASS. & EXT. BY 325 £4,/dw)

o] REASON-FCIM 1I, 1-2.4.2_

=2 DATE OF REVIEW 1= -9/ . . |
;-?-'t 'd.. ‘M‘

W’v,{,/" fadald '

b Bureau (100-12304)(RM)
3 New York 100-2585;)(RH)
1 Portland {100-8&72 v
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DETAILS:
AT PORTLAND, OREGON ° -
Arrangements Yor a Concert Appesrance -of Subject - o
v , x;z%
A"E
/S =L
saking plans for & concer given by PAUL ROBESON
under the sponsorship of the Focus Club of Reed College

on Marchl8, 1958, to be held on the college campus, In--
formant 1dent1r1ed VIRGINIA MALBIN as among those in
attendance at this meeting. A Reed College student in
attendance explained to those present that the president

of Reed College whom he had consulted, had advised him that
while Reed College would not assist in any way either in
aponsoring or participating in the advertising for a con-
cert by ROBESON, it would permit the Focus Club to sponsor
the affair. “or the persons present at the meeting,
according o was requested to contact various negro
clergymen in Portland to determine their reactim to . . ..
ROBESON's appearance, both as a person and a8 an artist,

He was delegated to attempt to arrange through the clergy
with some negro famlly where ROBESON could stay while in
Portland. During the meeting some coples of ROBESON'a

new book "Here I Stand® were given to some of the persons
present, The Focus Club has been publicly described as an
organization of Reed College students which has no officlal
connection with Reed College and which has from time to
time sponsored the appearance of various out-of-town speakers
singers, and entertainers.

In early May, 1958, ELIZABETH GURLEY FLYNN, member
of the National committee, GP, USA, spoke at Reed College
unutér the auaplcca OI tne Focus \-.Lun.

The Communist Party (CP), has been designated
by the Attorney General of the United States pnrsuant to
Executive Order 10450.

. as of 1 uas known tgg?c' &3
Portiand Con ential Informants as Y ‘j:)
member of the CP since which time she has een knovn tu the -

o enm ke s uans P ken an active
gbove informants &8 oné who has takKen & CwdiVe

various Communist front organizatlons, !



PD 100-8472 Fnﬁ

“T AL
during the period 1948-1049, uas

kK nown to_ as one u!o !a! ended CP meetlings duri
period, nce 1949, as been reported by

thatb%)
one or those 1n atten ance et C front group meetings.
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PD 1008472

‘ llllll!!ll a meeting o
the ection or Gregan's Forelgn Born, at ?nrtlana, on
~ February 25, 1958, an announcement was made soncerning
o+ %he scheduled appearance of PAUL ROBESON at a caneert ta
: be given at Reed Gallege on abnut March ;&, 1953 . .

N ?.

b reacracion for Bocial Action (OFS&)
: pat Portland, an announcement was .
' weawver concerning the concert by PAUL
RGBESGN Bt E&e& Gollege on Mareh 18, 1958, un
: aponsorahip”-, £h iw Olub of Reed College
' ; ¥ at the meeting of the same or= - A
-Rev. MARK GHAHBEELER, thz Tl

'reported that at s -j \Sv

reported that on the
CBESON'a goncert, ¥rs. EDNA .
&8 an OFSA executive board member

and program committee Member while in conversation with the l
subject, discussed with him the possibility of subject givkmg‘%

a program in Poriland for the Committee for the Frotectlon

of Oregon's Raeign Born {CPOFB), to which subject replied that

he wae siways willing to cooperate with the Forefign Born
Committees, ROUBESON provided his addreas to Mrs, SMITH aud -
plans were tentatively made for his appearance in Portland ..

4n the fall of 1958 wndey the spnnsurship of the GPGFB.: o

Hews ?ublieity Goncernigg;&ﬂ_ject'a Appearanca

. The ﬁreganianL Portland daily newspaper, on March
&, 1%58 contained an article entitled ¥PAUL ROBESON to Sing
Here”, which announced the scheduled appearance of‘sub;act
in his rirst Portland concert in ten years on March 18, 1958,
The article referred to ROBESON &3 & political nantr@weraial

-~
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figure in the last decade because of squabbles with the
State Department over alleged Communist sympathies", and
indicated he would present a vocal program of his own under
the sponsorship of the Focus Club a student group of

- about 40 members, at Botaford Aunditorium, at Reed COIIege,

at 8*00 p.m.

£

The Oregonian, on anday, Harch 17, 1958 con~-
tained three phofggrapha of the subject. The caption above
one photograph "I am Here as an artist™ and contained -
a statement below the phofograph referring to ROBESON
as having arrived at the Reed College campus on Sunday.
Below another photograph of ROBESON appeared 'ROBESON re-
called political controveray over his alleged sympathies
with Russia, declared ‘my political position is precisely
now &8 it has always been,

_An article captioned “ROBESON says English T.V.,
eﬁﬁcert stage engagements, hinge on getting V.S3. Passport,™
with byline of HERB PENNY, staff writer, The Oregonian,
appearing in The Oregalan, March 17, 1958, reflecte e

results of an interview with the subject on Sunday (March
16, 1958}, The article referred to ROBESON as having stted
that he thought it was "unlikely" he would be permitted to
leave the country to accept singing and acting engagements
in England. The article pointed out that since 1950 ROBESON
had been unable to obtain a passport because of "squabbles

wd el tie DEadas Thanavwbkmoand svoar allacsald Ooaneminticd avenathiage
Wk Wil WIS W WYRYE WOREL MUNCIAW W T L Shdod ol W0 RB bl o G RS Sl PN At S X

and further pointed out that he had filed suit this month

in an effort to obtain a mesport before the Engllsh engage~
ments in June., ‘The article quoted ROBESON as statlng:

"It 48 unlikely that I'1]1 will make it at this time although
this whole thing is getting pretty absurd in the light of
our cultural relations abroad. But if the case came up in
time there 18 no doubt that I'd win because the State De~

partment is interferring with my livelihood,"” The news
article noted that ROBESON spoke informally on the Reed

College campus, It further noted that ROBESON had commented
to the effect that he believed it important for people to
know that he was getting invitations from abroad because it
reflected how necessary a passport was for him, The article
continued "in his Portland visit, he emphathized 'I'm here .
as an artistxxxx'"® The article contined that "the fact that .-
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he now, apparently, hss wuch more ¢o say about music than
about pelivics does nold mean that he has shanged hie
opinions, 'My peliticel position is precisely now a8 it
has always besn® be declaved,” The article referred to the
subject's most recent appeerance as having heen under the
sponsorship of negro groups with many recitals in negro
churchesg, It pointed out that no political measage would
be given with his concert. - . : _ o

The Oregon Journsl, Portland dally newspaper,
on March 17, 1855, contained an article captioned “PAUL
ROBESON, 'here as artist!; discussion on politics avoided”
wider the byline of MARTIN CLARK, Journal music editor,
which pertained to & press conference by ROBESON on Sunday
afternoon gnﬁrch 16, 1958). The article guoted ROBESON
as saying "I'm here 2a an artist" and referred %o his
scheduled concert on fuesday evening March 18, 1958, at
Botsford Auditorium on the Reed College sampus, which it
was noted was being sponsored by the "Focus Club, & growp
of Reed College etudents which has no offislal connection
with the ¢oilegs,” -

The article stated in part, including the phrase
set out in paranthesis, that subject "has been accused of
many things {including extreme left wing views and pro-
Communist opinions), but new of & lack of sincerity. This
was evident in all his answers.® It further noted that
aubject was willing to answer politlcal guestions but
he had made 1t ¢lear that on thisvisit{ he wanted Lo be
congidered purely as an artist. It noted that subjset had
commented that should he return to Portland $o give 8 lecture
then he “woull be happy to go into 8ll such questions™, the
latter statement being indicated as prompted by & questlon
concerning his feelings on the Hungarlan revelg.

The article quoted subjset in continuing "but I
will say this, we here in the United States can get
awfully excited about what's happening to people in other
countries while paying 1ittle attention to the injustices
to my people here in this country.," Subject was referred
%o a8 having stated that dlnce 1950, he had been concertising
mainly in churches, He noted he was scheduled to sing in
Carnegie Hall this year under the sponsorship of the AME Zion
Church in New York in which his brother is psstor., He :
remarked 1t was hils feeling that the U.8. Supreme Court
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will pass favorably soon on an application to have his
passport, which was cancelled in 1950, reinstated snd if
that action is forthcoming, he will accept invitations
from such British composers as RALPH VAUGHN WILLIAMS and’
BENJAMIN BRITTEN to concertise extensively 1in Great -~ -
Britain., An articlé which appreared in the Qregon Journal -
on March 19, 1958, under the byline of MARTIN EEKEK I
Journal music editor, wes captioned "Botaford Auditorium
Jemmed for ROBESON." The article referred $0 a spokesman
for the Focua Club, the organization of Reed students
which had aponsored PAUL ROBESON's appearance, as having
stated it was the largest audience attending a concert in
the auditorium, there being more than 1,000 in attendance,
The article noted that the subject's "garm outgoing nature
obv1ou31y struck a responsive chord in the hearts of his _
- listeners”, further noting that "ROBESON's request to be — — —
recognized purely as an artilt apparently has been completely
granted.”

| s 2w 2 -— A ,’_.. i 8 s - g’:—
Commnist Party Reaction to Subject's Appearance

reported that .'mq
1n referring to the schedule
ppearance of PAUL ROBES30ON, commanted to the effect that he

was sorry to hear that the Focus Club was charging $2 for
admission to the concert, that he (GINTHER) felt that the v [
price was too high, noting that neither he nor his wife could J/
afford to attend at that admissbon fee, He further indicated
that he was going to see some members of the Focus Club, the
organization sponsoring the conceri{, and tell them they were
charging too much.

'llll'and
E - whoattended the subject

evening o! Erch 18, 1958, reported on that .
ROBESON waa g}ngi- nni-'hnq-lnnfﬁ -l 'Iv rorodvo b st L//

LORD GINTHER 13 known to infarmants
as state secretary of the CP of Oregon.

“audience, According to the informan
attended the concert, oo
staying at the home of LIOYD REYNOLDS, Reed 001lege proreaaor.

as of March, 1958, \C:”
known to an as current CP members, b;ﬁ_

: o
o . SRR




& i

@
£

PD 100-8472

have been known to and-as l.cngtiﬁxe CP members
who in recent 'years have playeﬂ a8 praminent role in the
CP 1eaderahip. .

On June 19, 195& RGEERT wstART GANDN, 2 self-
canfeased CF member, from lgﬂ? to 1948, in testimony st
Portland, Qregon, before the Committee on Un-American -
Activities, House of Representatives, teatified that =
IIOYD REYNOLDS, professor of Graphic Arts, at Reed College, "
and hiz wife, were kniown to CANON in 1988 as members of
the professional ¢lub of the OP, & grouproomprised of
geven persons whose 1ntarests aﬂd 1ivelinood ware aenbered
arcund Reed College,

On June 19, 195# LIOYD J. REYNOLDS, 7423 5. E.
318t Avenue, Portland, while appearing as & witness under
subposna before the Committee on Un-American Activities, . .. 1
House of Representatives, identified himself as a professor
of art &t Reed College. Ee inveoked the protection of the
Conatitutlion of thé United States and particularly the
5th Amendment in decllining to answer whether he was gver

a member of the CP on the grounds his answers might tend :
t¢ incriminate. b p
on _
E repors 4% on March 18, 1958, & social affair was
at & private home following subjsct's concert in honor g
of the subject. - According ‘to* no expressions of politieal
views were heard, the topics of conversation belng with

reference to music of countries visited by the subject.

reported that the subj ot was pleased with the response

given to his Portland conceri and that subject indlicated

it would pave the way for him to give soncerts in other

cities, The sudbject commented that he hac had offers from

Seattle and S;mkane, Washingbton, fur future appearances,
yrally adviged on S N s sbout 45 students

e preaent at the above ¢ ed social affair,

on F further reported that on
March 1%, 8, supper ¥Was held for the subject ad
which $he memhershig was limited to Focus Clud members o

and certain other invited guests, After the supper, :
according to the group, including the subject, went - \
|

to the Reed College coffee shop, where students were square
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dancing}thus affording the students an opporfunity to

talk to” the subject. After about an hour ROBESON left
with one of the Focus Ciub members to return to the
residence of Professor LLOYD REYNOLDS where he was staylng.

1 WR-ce11y sovised on SN tnet during LD
the gathe g on the evening of in the - _

subject's honor, the latter discussed a% length his musie -

and the background of some of the music 1n the countries

- he had glven concerts,
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COMISITTEE FOR THE PROTECTION OF OREGON'S FOREIGN BORN

According to Portland Confidential Informants, the
COMMITTEE FOR THE PROTECTION OF OREGON'S FOREIGN BORN, known
in its earlier stages as the CITIZENS COMMITTEE FOR A CIVIL
RIGHTS ORDINANCE and as COMMITTEE TOQ DEFEND FOUR OF OREGON'S
FOREIGN BORN, has been dominated during its entlire existence,
August, 1949, to date by past and present COMMUNIST PARTY
members.,

A Portland Confidentlial Informant reported that a
letter dated April 9, 1957, by COMMITTEE FOR THE PROTECTION
OF ORECON'S FOREIGN BORN secretary, MARTINA CURL, described
the organization "as an independent defense committee - - - —0
organized about seven years ago to help those in Oregon, who,
when arrested and facing deportation for exercising the very
rights they came to the United States seeking, were confused and
financially unable to defend themselves." Portland Confidential
Informants have advised the COMMITTEE FOR THE PROTECTION OF
OREGON'S FOREIGN BCRN is currently active in Portland, Oregon,
holding regular meetings and has sponsored a number of fund
ralsing aifairs during the past ycar.

coKADPRTIAL
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PORTLAND CHAPTER, METHODIST FEDERATION FOR SOCIAL ACTION

Portland Confidential Informants have advised that
the PORTLAND CHAPTER, METHODIST FEDERATION FOR SQCIAL ACTION,
aka OREGON CHAPTER, METHODIST FEDERATION POL SOCIAL ACTION
and OREGOL TEDYRATION FOR SOCTAL ACTYON is heavily infiltrated
by perscrs incwn to them as past or present COMMIOWIST PARTY
members and omapatbizers who talle an active part in its affalrs
and getivivier, :

NETHODIST FEDERATION FOR SNCIAL ACTION has been
cited by the ".1lifornis Committee on. Un-fmerican Activities
in its 1088 repzr- as "among the more consglicucus frents for
Communist activity in the fileld of reliel, assistance, and
welfare wori ard Joasing with the problems of the unemployed
and undsrpriviiesas,




Fer the information o

| e e \ ! iz o ‘
d €. ’
i Oﬁica Memomn #1772 » UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
. COISMNTIAL
& ™ DIRECTOR, FBI (100-12304) L
% nw SAC, PORTLAND {100-8472)
]
?'3 NP et PAUL LEROY ROBESON ALL INFORMATION CONTATNED
e Is-C YCEZIN 1S USCLASSIFIED 4
> \1 EXCEPT WHERE SHOVE
2 QTHERWISE |
« rerep of on WM. sortlend, ated Vi
- and ceptioned as above, enclose erewith, Also enclosed
= is dissemination memo. , o o PR {|
s CLASS. & EXT. BY ¢/- 5:_% du} =
i - REFERERCE REASOR-FCIM 11, 1-2.4.2
= DATE OF REVIEW T ES IX|
; - =~ - - Bureau let to New York, 3/27/58.— -~ -~ - - - f«' Fﬂ’iﬂ-‘“&'
o ADMINISTEATIVE
3 the Bureau, and for the

| <1
. rerted | - l:)l
L e Aﬂ?
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1.T¥” Subject's name is Included in the Security Index.
///3, The data appearing on the Securlity Index card are

current. : . -
3.[ ] Changes on the Security Index card are necessary

and Forym FD-122 has been submitted to the Bureau.
k.r A syitable photograph [ is [_] is not avallable.
5. eful consideration has been glven to each source . .
concealed and T symbols were utilized only in those
instances where the identities of the sources must . .
~ be concealed. . g - IR o U
6.[ ] Subject 18 employed in a key facility and R

15 charged with security responsibility.. Tnteresfeg T

-  o Agenciea are 1 e ; ”v;- 
o . 7.[X7] This report 1s dlassified cgg?ént“] because - ..
{state reason) contains inforfhation, the unauthorized

_ sclosure of which could be
, ‘ pre~- .
P dicial to the defense int R
, S he netion. - nse ‘nterests of T o

oA o

»

’Q,E:j Subject was not reinterviewed because“(gtate;feasog)**”“*

-

e " L - . - S s B 4 LoLde L - -

9, ] This case no longer meets the Security Index criteria
Bgie. * and a letter has been directed to the Bureau recom-
ik . mending cancellation of the Security Index card, o~
B 10.[] This case has been re-evaluated in the 1light of the .
L Security Index criteria and it continues to fall - < . -
within such eriteria because (state reason) s e

- -
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
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FEDEEAL BURBEAU OF INYESTIGATION

In Reply, Pleass Refer to
File No.

Portland, Mgregon
May 28, /1958

RE: PAUL LEROY BOUBESON
INTERNAL SELCURITY ~ C

Reference is made to report of Shecial Agent t)‘
P at Portland, dated and captioned C‘
above,

All informants referred to in/the above
report are sources, who in the past hgfe provided
reliable information.

This Informaticn is loaned you by the FBXY
and nelther 1t nor its contents are t¢$ be distributed
outside the agency to which loaned.
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' ' SAC, New York (100-25857) w_g ' June 3, 1958
o Yirectory FBI (100-1230¢) — 5@
QY sessen
B . ESLANDA CORDCZ(O RQBESON . 'm. .
) SECURITY M.TTER - € 77 L INTORIATION CONTATNED,
. U 2 o HETZINIS UI‘.':‘LASSIFIMED i
- . EXCEPT WHERE SHOWN "
-ReBulet 5=28-58. OTHERWISE =~ . -

(‘5) cLAcs. & EXT. B‘I_gng_gJ J:J .
REASON-FCIM 1I. 2.4.2 J. ;
DATE OF REVIEW

NOTE ON YELLGW: L-389 ~

-+ Subject in Security' Index. She recently
traveled to British West Indies with a group Jrom
the United Nations, it being noted that esubject is

an accredited correspondent ai the United Nations
for the publication "New Forld Review.” 4

i Nease ———iianen \, ; o ,;7‘/

* Tule, Room —— AT <

" Hollomen - "Q’ s~
Gandy —:%.43“- room 53 - -

ey _ L e S




4-750 (2-7-19)

- AAXXXX
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

___L Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

Deleted under exemption(s} (b)( \) with no segregable

material available for release to you. ~

Information pertained only o & third party with no reference to you or the subject of your reguest.

Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

O 0O O >

Document(s) originating with the following government agency(ies)
, was/were forwarded to them for direct response to you.

—e———  Page(s) referred for consultation t¢ the following government agency(ies);
as the information originated with them. You will
be advised of availability upon retarn of the material to the FBI.

- Page(s) withheld forthe following reason(s):

[Tl For your information:
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?AUL ROBESON v. JOHN FOSTER DULLES

The summons eamd complaint were served on the Attoraey Gemeral
on Mar, 3, 1958, Plaintiff seeks a declaratory judgment amnd other
equitable relief to declare that the Passport Regulatioma of the
Secretary of State (22 C,FP.R, 51,135 et seq.) as applied to the \\\
plaintiff, are umauthorized, unlawful and imavalid, Plaintiff
further prays that the defendant be emjoimed from interferimg
with pleintiffias travel outside the U.5.,, from contimuimg to re-
fuse to graant a passport to the plaintiff, amd to direct the de-
fendant to issue a passport to the plaintiff forthwith. Defem-
dant refused to grant a passport to plaintiff based on his re-
fusal to answer guestions concerning present and past membership
in ths Communist Party which are contaimed im the passport appli-
cation form., On April 28, 1958, an Answer to Complaint was filed
in the U.5, Distriet Court for the District of Columbia, On the
same day, defendant filed a Motiom for Security for Costs, togetier
with a memorandum of points and authorities im support thereof, H‘\
On May 22, 1958, Judge James Morris granted defendant's motiom for
33EﬁFTEi’T?ET1EﬁHﬁ?ﬁﬁﬁf?ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁra?HEF%H‘that plaintif? poat such
securily within 30 days Ifrom the date of &the order, -

T s T

Information included in Internal Sbcuriz%gnivtsion
19.%.

Xonthly Stotus Report for _O_F' f?/vz_/ »
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ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ~ ++ >
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. OFFICE MEMORANDUM , UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
DIRECTOR, FBI {100-12304) DATE: &/3/58

SAC, NEW YORK {100~2ES H elbarion D0 TATREY
S4%, BE YORK 1100-2505 ?);E;;“-;;;:;;& URILASSIFIER g

TIAC

PAUL LE ROY ROBESON, BJCLPTGHERE SHORN .+~
INTZRNAL SECURITY-C OTHERWISR | . i

i

Negative D1

Reference 13 made to NY lebter dated 5/8/58, and to

Sl Bulet 3/27/58.

ey In eecordance with instructions set forth in reBulet,

s the following iInformants of the NYO were contacted to

e determine 1f they had sny information indiesting thet -

i subject's current concert tour s controlled, sponsored,

i gulaTe o IATIUERCEY by the Ure ' - -
D S / , ger Resulis

e ' : ' ¥  Negative

E Kegative

e Negative

g 3 Negative

55? T A N : -v: 7 ﬁegative-w-w-
§ 4 SH ¥ Nogative b
T Negative

SRS

Negative E;ﬁq[>

Negative

ol |  SW N \
thoet in the past 1% weg geneesl knowledge in The O aet €

members should attend the conceris ¢L L UL RURESD
wis unoble to provide any specific Informstion regurding
subject?s current concert tour and CF influcnes in samea

On —: T p advised S Y S
thet the CF hes alwoys booxed the i ifjf .
7

ROBESON by selling tickets, fdvertising the ELTALF £RQ {47
iﬁraughvatten Snee nisrmant polnted out thet In his li

OpINISHIHNE U will do everything possible to assure success

of cny ROBESQHN wventure, Informant advised that presently . the 257_“4
CP 4s pushing sales of ROBESON'S book, "Here I Stznd," urging

oll membirs to purchese the book and advertising the book

' <:§;§uraau,{1eo=123sa}(sﬁa oo
-Los ingeles {100=-25881) (RM) K (P P L4 et ‘
2-Portland (RM) AL 19 / 4 / ﬁ .é/
2-San Prancisco {(100~6907) (RM)
1=New York (100-56680) (ESLANDA ROBESON) 21 JUN 4 1458
1-Now York (100-95550) (PLUL ROBESON,JR.)
100-25E57) (PLUL LE ROY ROBESON)

Lo (;»}lo
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whenever the opportunity asrises. Informent was unsble to
furnish any specific information as to the control or
guidence by the CP of subject's currcnt concert tour.

On'"s/icjg‘a}—@Jvised thet on that date one
MLRY ELLEN was in contoct with PLUL ROBESON, JR., via long

distence tclephone. She stated there were certain things

she desired to discuss with him with porticnlcr reference

to having his fother and mother appesr on a TV-Redio panel
covering Trade Unionism, Negro Culifurc end other related
toplcs, the progrem itself to be sopnsored by “the Negro
Ministers." She stated the time and date is contirely up

to thc ROBESON family. ELLEN further explained that her
orgenizetion of women will sponsor the subjcct £s long as he
includes hcer on the program., ELLEN requestcd thet she be
advised as to how ROBESON is doing with his concerts and

other sctivity incsmueh es "we got him started." ROBESON, JR.,
commented thet he knew his fether is in good hends "out theroe.”

It is believed thaot the cbove contoet with PAUL
ROBESON, JR., originctod from Caclifornin and that MARY ELLEN
i3 possibly o subject in the Los ingeles or San Franclisco
divisions. It is recucsted thot Los JAngeles, San Francisco
and Portlend cttempt to identify ELLEN and furnished the NYO
with any pertinent informetlon concerning her.
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v Page(s) withheld extirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

£ Deleted pnder exemption(y) , with fio segregable
material available for release to vou.
{1 Information pertained only to & third party with no reference t you of the subiect of your request.

Inforreation perfaiped only toa third pardy. Your name is listed in the title only.

%[

Docyment{s} originating with the following government agency(ies) Eﬁﬁﬁz&iﬁ&?’ﬁ* 0{‘: the
ﬁ}]} Ay - « . was/wore forwarded to them for direct response to you.

e, PARELEY referred for consultation to the following govemment agencyliss);
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Office Meﬁz&: andum

:  DIRECTOR, FBI (100-1230%)

DATE:

CLASS. & ExT. BY
REASON-FCIM 17T,

DATE OF REVIZW

SAC, BALTIMORE (100-20853)

N NTA
, At INUTRATION CONTAINER
%GL {I;ERGY ROBESOR Y313 15 UNCLASSIFIND
R~ ‘ ELCEPT WHERE SHORK
00: Hew York OTHERWISE ¢

Re New York sirtel, dated May 20, 1958,

Referenced irt&l raqueated Baltimore to
reinterviewm 4 s _opinion of & state-
ment recent v — - B with respect to

ROBESONt's affiliation %

manner which indicated
be 2 CP member,

does know ROBESON to

. CJ
During recontact withj o
1at when made this mtatement, the tone of vume
ed &and the knowing laugh which accompanied the
emark, led informant to conclude that ROBESON was more
than a fellow traveler, s symwpathizer oa Communist .

Informant stated that thils is merely his oplunlon
based on his knowledge em“onality, as well

as all his many years asgs ng with Party members. :
Informant also atated that he doubts that he would ever
g8t any stronger statement fram if 1t is true
that ROBESON is a Party member. ated, hm‘ever, that
he would remain conastantly on the alert for ,
evidence. SA | 3

The Baltimore Office has slerted all cther infop-
mants who are in & position to obtaln any such evidence
against ROBESON, as well as to obtain eny other information
which would fundicate that the OF might benefit in any way
from procesds of the sale of ROBESON's book "Here I Stand".
RUC.

2> s
2 - New York (100-25857){Regis, Mail) as JUN, 16 ﬁiSﬁ
2 -~ Baltimore {co 13%-3A

1324

Bursau {Regis, Hailgg

| ) &_r
" in spealking of N, had said, "We &L &

MPDetter than & 15 Informant then soms ;.: LR
mantera » in his rEpart,%de the remark in A~y

REG1 &9_._4_'15/...:5‘0.

June 12, 1958
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O]j‘?ce Memomndﬂm UNITED STK*?ES GOVERNMENT

DIRECT6R, FBI (100-12304) DATE: (1 5/[¢ EON m
g(}f o ooy covaar
SAC, NEW YORK (100-25857) ;img;;aLJSLNf;Fﬁm
oL "HERE SHOI -
ﬁg ‘ OTHERWISE _ :
SUBjECT:  PAUL LEROY RGBESON =

IS - €

ReBuairtel, 5/12/586, _ _ _
<;‘“3et*forth"bélow is a review of information concerning

f the activity in regard to ROBESON!s concerts and the sale of his
S book, "Here I Stand.' )

L Tham e £ /1 =0
T, Ve On j/.v.y/;)u,

“ 2 L/ Hall, 57th Street and

UdI’IlE '

eventh Avenue, NYC, advised SA

that Ard D! "LugoffyFestival Presentations, Incorporated, 319 W. 5g£

", 11th Street, NYC,” arranged the concerts for ROBESON on 5/9 and b ‘

. 23/58. moted this was not an unusual action on the 71
part o ¥, inasmuch as his business directly pertains to

arranging such affairs for artists. = - : i

ReBuairtel stated that attempts should be made.&p

of the campaign by the CP on behalf of the sale of ROBESORts
book,

Investigation in this regard is set forth as ©7 &/
follows: " ”f‘*f;T

cl
a source close to

3
no information which
indicates that the CP has benefited financially by the sale
of ROBESON's book, "Here I Stand."

it

h

(AL ELI
x Loy

e

s rurnisheqd ) nformation which indicates that the CP has
benefited financially from the! salenof ROBESON's book,

o 0~ £330 ' _ S$T5
@ Bureau’ {100-12304) (mq) orrn P amant 5 / 7
New York (100 23857) "REG. 95 = JUN 20 1958 -

p -14-¥f
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NY 100-25857

& hurees iose )

ang curces close L0 oo _
Financial records maintairiéd by the National and the New T
York State Offices, CP,USA, 23 W. 26th Street, NYC, are
contacted on a continuing basis#also furnished no - -
information which indicates the P has beneflted financxily
from the sale of ROBESON!s book.

It is noted that ROBESOV'S book was published
by Othello Assoclates.,

urther, a review of

hssociates, Incorporated:

PAUL ROBESON, JR

T & LV A AN did Wrd

President

_LesBROMN_ /

Secretary‘““‘“

. Concerning Othello Associates, it may be documented
as follows: o ‘ . o -

: The records of the New York County ‘Clerk's Office,
State Supreme Court Building, Foley Square, NYC, revealed that

on 10/23/52, a Certificate of Incorporation was filed for E7t>
Othello Recording Corporation, 53 W. 125th St., NYC.

ﬂhdvised that the Othello Recording Corporation was b\
ormed to make records for PAUL ROBESON and persons of the

progressive movement who found it difficult to secure opportunities
through other recording companies in putting their talent on wax.
v on h/21/58, records of the New York County Clerk’s

Office, under file number 59906, revealed that on 12/19/57,
Certificate of Change of Name of Othello Recording Corporation

to Othello Assoclates, Incorporated, was filed by PAUL ROBESON, JR.
President, and LLOYD %I /BROWN, Secretary. -

_____...-——-"""'""-“'\,
/’

i tme 4 et g,
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NY 92-925B57

Concerpni

The following is a review of information received
ormants concerning activity on the part of the CP
d to ROBESON's concerts and the sale of his book:

7
mgvised on- he had learned that {
although the attempting to initiate a ROBESON engagement
in Baltimore, that the Party'!s connection with this movement
should be as indirect as possible in order to facilitate the

greatest possible degree of success., Also, the Party would L}l
llke ROBESON to be sponsored by the membership within the ]
Negro community and that the only way to obtain this is through kf7£>

the creation of a seemingly spontaneous group with a desire
to hear ROBESON, ; '

c)
_Cadvised on 4/9/58, that BEN DAVIS -
indicated that some comrades were charging that "We" were trying

to substitute the ROBESON book for the Party's line (The informant
was not able to adequately ﬁgﬁﬂf%fh'the nature of this statement,)
g Fé .
o Ppravised o that on 4/13/58,
at an affair held in Chicago, I11l., PAUL ROBESON spoke and - ..
‘reaffirmed his intention of continuing the fight for his people
and for his passport. He urged all present to fight for their
rights as individuals despite the fact that many fighters for
Negro rights were falsely labelled Communists, ROBESON stated
he looked forward to the time when people like CLAUDE LIGHTFOOT &

R
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- could walk the streets as a free man.- He said that LIGHTFOOT
and his followers were not trying to overthrow the government,
'but were simply struggling for the rights of the Negro people.

"DAVIS' residence. Evidentafly referring to PAUL ROBESON and

__"The Courier® and "Afro", that "we" will have another of

_eclearly outlines a complete program ln mass work. He sald
that ROBESON's book should be accepted &3 Party policy

NY 100-25857

: ; ﬂgported on LLQE—BR@PRI— and .
BENJAMIN J, DA » JR.,; conferred briefly on that date at :
ROBESON's book, -BROWMN—said that the followling week, in both
'our" ads. He said he had a new heading, that being, "Ike

Says Later, Paul Now." DAVIS indicated that that was a very
good headlng.,

évised on- that the May Day ] l’)‘

‘Telebration In Newark, New Jersey, wzs held on 5/2/58. "“ff*kf7;>

PAT TOOHEY, a member of the National Committee of

the CP,USA, spoke at the meeting, TOOHEY mentioned PAUL - ' \

ROBESON!s book, "Here I Stand" and urged everyone to buy a -
copy as soon as available,

(¢! :
advised on

y

- ) .
ON's book, "Here I Stand", which he said

that 25,000 were to be distributed in the New York area., He
sald 1t was the duty of each club and section to take as many
of these books and see that they were sold and distributed widely.

PEARL ALLEN, a leading Negro CFP member of the New

,'York State CP, spoke during the discusslion which followed DAVIS!

report, and sald she could not accept 1t., _Ehe said that
ROBESON's book was a good book, but could/%e accepted as Party
policy since ROBESON is not a Party member., "She said the CP-
should formulate 1ts own policy as a COmmunist Party.




COMHAE
NY 100-25857 ' )

m advised o that DAVIS was in
contact w BESON on that da e. uring the ensuing
conversatlion between DAVIS and ROBESON, DAVIS congratulated

ROBESON on his second concert at Carnegie Hall, 5/23/58, and
stated he was sorry that he could not have been there,
ROBESON remarked that he was astounded at the sucdess of

- the concert and that it opened up entire new vistas for - =~ kl‘

him, He stated that he put the Negro up on an intellectual t;7I>
plane. ROBESON also stated, "This is the answer to
Peekskill and everything that went before." - DAVIS made

arrangements to £ with ROBESCON at ROBESON's residence’
the next day* {The informant was not able to
furnish the or DAVIS wanting to meet with ROBESON).

a
<)
Y :::sco o/ BNt wIILIAM 2. FOSTER

to be sent to PAUL ROBESON.;

'"Daar Paul

; YYou must have been very surprised the other day
when during out visit I talked to you particularly about the
Negro Questions without mentioning your new book.

"The reason for thils exceedingly strange conduct
on my part was belleve it or not, I did not know that you
had written a book. This shows the extent of my sickness. I
had been cubt off from current publications. The fact of the
matter was inaudible even now I am catching up on it only in”
the most desultory matter,

"It so happens that I was not given a copy of your
book when it came out or did I read about it in the *Worker,!?

"You may be sure however when I came to hear about
the book several days after our talk I was thoroughly embarrassed
at my ignorance and I made haste to get a copy of the book and

" read it without delay.

(Following paragraph added as a corrected piece. )

“Your book 'Here I Stand' is certainly a splendid |
piece of literature on the subject animated by the true fighting

P % r”\i‘
T

-dictated a letter to his chauffeur-secretary, JACK SHULMAN, éé/]'“"

i,
C

&
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spirit of the negro people in this country and throughout the
world. It is certainly bound to recelve a very wide circulation.

| "In these days in our ranks thepe has been much -
confusion on the negro question inaudible your book will do '
‘a real service. : - _ - L

(Followiﬁg‘paragraph a corrected one)

: ~ "your book in its clear fighting spirit will do much

to clarify the question. I venture to assert 1t will do &

leading service to the negro people in the fight to light up

~ and make clear the typical road the negro people have to travel ;

- 4n fighting for their _own National liberation inaudible .. : i
gradually working their way to Socialism. TR

"With all gobﬁ wishes and again apologizing for
my neglect of your fine book.

Bill Foster" .
"PS

Wonis letter was written by my friend JACK SHULMAN ’
as I am unable as yet to write a letter."”

Investigation to be conducted as sel foth in reBuairtel
continuing, and Bureau wlll be kept advised of developments.

PN



Date: 6/13/58
Te: *°  Director, FBI -

’ﬁ;omé  Legat, Mexico (100-XNew) ;
x _ o
Subject: PAUL KOBESON - -
' -8 - C : ‘ -

RO3ZSON is expected to arrive in Mexico City from the United o
States on or about 7/1/58.
~subject was coming to hexico “on 2 oriva PePUL Will . Ly =y

probably give a concert here,"”

was highly desirable N arrive
his trip.

3@X1 re the release of publicity r

& ALy
egarding

The foregoing is being furniched to the Pureau
for information,

Extra copies of this letter are being furnished to
the Bureau for transmittal to the New York Uffice, :
o : : AL Tr CRUATION CONTAINED -
. 4 - Bureau . Eo 1o s N
2 - Nexico City 2.4 IZ USCLASSIFIED

UNPECORDED COPY iIiED IN

‘ o . EXCZi I WHERE SHOWK 4" . Do .
1 ¢c - 100-939 (E, MORA) HETY L T :
GFN:DA CIRERRISE i Al 4

© CTASS. & EXT. Eyifo{f»fgé! .
‘ ' oRASON-FOIN 11, 1-2.4.8___ 2
DATE OF REVIEW J=i6~ 9
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i - WTANCARD FONs MO, S

S A ccurENTIAL
~Oﬁi0€ Memgr‘andum . UNITED sia. s GOVERNMENT

DIRECTOR, FBI {100-12304) pate:  6/28/58
SAC, L0S ANGELES (100-25861) :
>, 1-06~97
PAUL ROBESON CLLSS. & FXT. BY leﬁ du).
IS - C REASON-FCIN TI, 1-2.4.2 é N l
DATE OF BEVIER 1% =%

\ S

Reference 18 made to lLos Angeles letter dated
3/20/58, in which it was reported that 1t that o)
PAUL ROBESON was in California for reasons other <han his

concert tour, namely, to consolidate the left forces in the
CP. Further reference is made to New York letters of 5/8/58

and 5/20/58.

e A : ™is 12 to advise that informants of the los
' Angeles Office who might be in a position to have information
concerning PAUL ROEESON and his sctivities in the Ios K\
Angeles area have been contacted, On“ﬁ) B?D
advised SA hat PAUL ROBESON has now returnedy ==
to New York. owever, there has been some talk that he 1}
plans to move to Los Angeles to live; however, as yet these
plana are somevhat indefinite, This informant advised SA
?that PAUL ROBESON and PETTIS PERRY, a member of the
atlonal Committee of the CP who now resides in Los Angeles, (:,
are very close and see g great deal of each other, This
informant stated that PETTIS PERRY has been heard to state
that he had met with PAUL ROBESON and had persuaded him
to sing at a recent "Peoplet!s World" newspaper concert held
for the benefit of the PW Communist newspaper in Los AnSeles;qﬂ—vkﬂ

fﬁ) Informant stated- that other individuals had tried to persuade .
ROBESON to sing at such a concert but he had refused to do s v
\ until PERRY had talked with him, /%iﬁ - »

5 -’--. I.A. ,\“Y
Informant stated that he did not know whether/ \{.i/ KA
ROBESON had had any political meetings with PETTIS PERRY ,/@j tig
or with other leading CP figures in the Los Angeles area,;)-\. %
This informant stated that he had no information to in-
dicate that PAUL ROBESON was sctually a member of the C )
or was allied with the Foster-Devis faction of the CP, e
72, Bureau (REGISTERED) . gy p‘ﬁé\,
2- New York (100-25851){;1‘ - 1-65-14825 sub g) Q%JE_SES'IERE‘D) 'U/"
1- Los Angeles Loi.iwt /@2*[&2@:5({ |

MLFP;:fet syER
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IA 100-25861

However, 1t very well could be true, according to the
informant; because of RORESON!s close relationship with
leading CP figures who are of the left faction, particularly
FETTIS PEREY.

o 3
[ \
madvised further orally to SA that A
ROBESON?e book 18 being pushed in this area by the Communist
element and plans are in effect where any group or individual
which might sell the book can keep 40% of the proceeds for

themselves or for the organization. Informant stated that L:\
he was not certaln as to whether any of the receipts from

the sale of the book have actually gone to the CP, but 1t b /(

is entirely possible, in view of the ract that they might

retain ,_,_ 0L of the proceeds of the sale, - — —— e ~L\7D

c
as reinterviewed by SA
concerning the above matter, This informant
orally that in order to evaluate the poasition which
RAUL ROBESON now holds regarding the party crisls in the
United States, the folluowing facts should be kept in mind:

I. ROBESON has for many years maintained close
personal contact with a number of highly placed Soviet
officials, His frequent trips in the past years to the
Soviet Union plus his contacts with the Soviet Communist
movement during the Spanish Civll War, accounte for part
of this personal contact.

II. ROBESON first came into contact, according
to his own statement, some years ago in Detroit with
Communiat ideology as & result of his friendship with
WILLIAM PATTERSON, with whom he first toured the Soviet
Union and with whom he has maintained c¢lose personal
relationship for wmany years. PATTERSON, it should be
noted, according to the informant, is one of the key
figures in the Ben Davie faction of the CP in the New
York area.

III, At the time of the 16th National Convention L;ZE

of the CP in New York bruary, 195
reporie

"Chat she had lunched with WILLLAM PATTERSON and he told her
that PAUL ROBESON was the malin power behind the theoretical

ConFNTIAD
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position of BEN DAVIS and CHARLES LOHMAN. At that time
she indicated that while ROBESON wae not a delegate to
this convention, he was in New York throughout the con-
vention, although the opposite was reported to the con-
vention at the time in explanation ror his not being 1nv1ted

PO Sppp— m o o

to attend., Evidently, in splte of Iis extreme interest in
the factional fight, he is s8till anxious to maintain some
semblance of personal separation from the party, at least
Tfor appearance sake,

IV. ROBESCN has been on the West Coast for some
time. Since his arrival, a number of meetings have been
held with key flgures in the Negro community of the CP,
including FRANK WHITLEYand PETTIS PERRY and CHARLENE MITCHELL,

o Aba 'Indl-l-.a.-n 4-« T s v onon y g Y Yo Bl def pionon ™1 v 4 e e A o

4 T £ ddeo
WL ACH L ed llU IJGJ-II.& wcmuc.&o UL Ullc I‘IGU.LUIICI.J- UUH&NJ-HIJWC “ilu

supporters of the Foster-Davis faction of the CP, FRANK
WHITLEY, according to informant, is chalrman of the Negro
Affairs Commission of the Southern Cslifornia District of the
CP, USA, (SCDCP). This association exists between | 0}
and the above left lead no

‘stated 5 =
| OR on 5/9/58 at a d:!.str:!.ct council lﬂ?
meetinv for National Committee member from Southern Californis y.(f

represents support for the roll played by these duals bf}i)
who have been in contact with PAUL ROBESON.*

stated that BILL TAYILOR 18 now being considered the leader .

of the left faction in the SCDCP, which 18 concentrated in l

the Moranda Smith Section, in which PETTIS PERRY and PAUL

ROBES side, Paecording to 1nfarmant,E
% e SCDCP, indicated some weeks ago t

oran th Section of the CP in Los Angeles was com-

pletely in the hands of the left faction. There 13 reason
to belleve, according to informant, that this left wing body
is operating outside of the regular section apparatus in the
Moranda Smith Section because they have evidently been in
contact with key people outside the section, including such
well known left wingers as LILLIAM HASKELL from San Diego.

-3-
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V. Informant advised that here in Southern
Californis at the time of the 16th NMational Convention of
the CF following the 20th congress in the Soviet Dnion,
the centerists and those to the right of center were
obviously in control and gt the 16th National Convention
the Southern California delegation,with one or two notable
exceptions, were solidly bvehind the center and right wing
poslition working with FRED FIKE, SID STHEIN, as well as JOHN
GATES Iin some aspects of the convention work. A small
minority of this delegatlon worked with EEN DAVIS, including
CHARLENE MITCHELYL, GLENDCORA DAWSON and to 8 lesssr degree
ANITA ROSTODHA, all Negroes. Since that time the district
council in Southern Califorrdia and the general lesdership
of the party have followed & position of careful center of
the road policy regarding the National Committee question — o - o
as well as local questions, In the last few months, however,
particularly since the visits of LOUIS WEINSTOCK, and the
arrival of PETTIS PERRY and the presence of PAUL ROBRSON,
the complaxion of the dlatrict council, &8s well as the general
- orientation of a number of the districet CF leaders has changed
noticeably, so that today there has been g decided left
swing orlientation of the distriet leadership. While this
by no means has been Jdeclpive, 1t marks & trend which can
eaglly lead to the removal of DOROTHY HEALEY, KEMMY SPARKS
as well as BEN DOBBS from thelr positionz of authority.
It was noted at the last meeting of the SCDCouncil on 5/9/58
that all of the Negro delegates and Negro visitors sat in &
body at thls meeting and scemed to be working as an organized
¢ligue, When the time came for nominations to the National
Committee, FRANK WHITLEY, ANITA ROSTODHA and others jumped
"~ to thelr feet to nominate BILI. TAYILOR, & Negro, as il by pre-
arrangement, While there has been an &pparent desire for the
most part on the part of PAUL ROBESON to stay away from CF
functions as such, he has appeared as the honored guest at
a PW newspaper affalr and alse at the presgsent time his
connection atill continues to exist loecally,in that anyone
who sells a prescridbed number of subsceriptions te the PW
newspaper is rewarded with a gift of PAUL ROBESON's book.

| | | b‘/ﬂb
there was an indication at

m«r;\tetd:ﬂgu______________________;____________________________________________________________________________;_________________________________________________________________________j ___________________
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that some kind of a deal 18 in the wind regarding 8 general
reorganization of the Southern Califlornia National Committee
delegation, Informant atated that 4 not
diacuss the guestion freely, he inferred that there may

be more than a single veplacement in the offing for this
National Committee delegation.

_s‘atgted that 1t must be coneluded that the
Negro lel't wing leadership of the SCDCP has taken on & mch
. more active roll in recent montha, which could only be
cauged by well organized leadership of the kind which PAUL
ROBESON might give, There is reason to Wileve thatPETTIS
FPERRY and FRANK WHITLEY are acting with the advice, counseling
and guldance of PAUL ROBESON on guestions of this kind.
With the right wing delegate completely destroyed in the ,
New York area, the California party represents the only significant
segment which 18 not directly under the control of the
Pavisg forces, Evidently, this control is a8 major objective
of the left wing greupinga in the months ahead,

e o= e R —— L
&“31 | | - . ]
, g - , , , '
cioge ccmta.ct with PE"I"I‘IS PERRY and FR.&NK mwm This bﬁjD

Informant stated that he 418 not know the degres of Anfluencs
which PAUL ROBESCN may have on these individual & ~
stated, however, that it was his understanding

PAUL ROBESOR

generally has his thinkin

On
msdvi ped S orally that he had
o information concerning the activities of FAUL ROBESON of
& political nature, He added that he could be very actlve

with 1eaderah1p in this area and 1t would not have come to X
his attention. L

For the information of the Bureaun and New York
Office, ?Mm RQEESGN while in Southern California has beer
1ding  WR A I B ST S 131 QEQRGE SIMS I

Los Angeles,
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The Los Angeles Office will continue to be on the
elert for any evidence on the part of PAUL ROBESON to
participate directly or indirectly in the CP or influencing
others in the current erisis,

~RUC~
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PAUL, ROBESON Concert originaXiy schediled to be held
at Soldiers and Sailors MepdSrial H8ll, PFittsburgh,
4/21/58 but lease for hal} canceXled because of v

- ROBESOQN's politiecal heligfs, geptral Baptist Church, ..o
Wylie fvenue and Kirkpatrick Btreet, Pilttsburgh, made
available for ROBESQII's Conperd which was sponsored by
the Religious Talent Guilld QBESOM's Cornicert held
4/21/58 at Central Baptist ghureh at which 1800 persons
reportedly were in attendawece, [Leaders of the Communist
Party - USA, Western Pennsylvania District, at Pittaburgh
expressad an interest din this goncert, assisted in the

sale of tickets, and atten&e?’me concert. /{%}@ i
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PG 100~-9855
DETAILS:

I. EFFORTS OF PROMOTER TO OBTAIN CONCERT
HALL AT PITTSBURGH, PA, FOR PAUL
§9Eg§0ﬁ CONCERT SCHEDULED APRIL 21,

95

The “Sunmwelegr“ph,“ a Pittsburgh, Pa, daily newspaper,
March 31, 1958, issue, page three, column four, contained

an article entitled, paul Robeson 'Steal-in' Folled Here,"

wnich set forth in part that the bosrd of managers of

Soldiers and Sailors Memorial Hall folled what was described
ag an attempt to let commmnist sympathizer PAUL ROBESON
"steal® into the hall for a conceri; that Superintendent
QILBERT C. CLOONAN stated .an. advertising man had released
publieity that ROBESON would sing at the Ushers Alliance
program April 21 but that they contacted the Ushers Alllsance
which advised that they had vobed down ROBEIQON az & singer
for their program because of his political affiliabions.

"The Pittsburgh Press,”™ s Pittsburgh, Pa, dally newspaper,
April 1, 1958, 1aaueﬁ page 17, columns one and two, contalned
an articleentitled, "Use of Hall is Refused to Singer Roheson
Here," which set forth that & contract for the use of Soldiers
and Sailors Memoxlal Hall, Pittsburgh, on Monday, April 21,
1958, for the appearance of PAUL ROBESON had been cancelled

the pregeding day by GILRERT C. CLOONAN, Superintendent of

the building. This article set forth that CLOONAN, 1n & letter
to newspapers, announced that the lease which had been
obtained by a private promofer was ordered returned on the grounds
that the "facts are not consistent with the memorial character
of the bullding and ne mention had been made of Robeson's
appearance there,”

®The Pittsburgh Press," April 1, 1958, iasue, page elght,
column one; earried an article entitled, "Robeson Gets

Church Offer for Concert,” which set forth that Dr. CHARLRS .
R,“GORDON, Minister of St, Matthews A.M.E. Zion Church,

Sewickley, Pa., extended an invitation to ROBESON t6 appear

at his church, This article set forth that Dr. GOBDON
emphasized that he is not in sgreement with the political

views of ROBESON, s staunch admirer of the Soviet Union,

but that he respects his rights to be heard as & concert artist.
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This article further set forth that GILBERT C. CLOONAN,
Superintendent, Soldiers and Sallors Memorial Hall,
Pittsburgh, upon cancelling the lease for Robeson's
Concert scheduled April 21, 1958, stated, "We didn't want
his type here," and "We didn®t think 1t is . right to have
& person who won't salute his country's flag."

SThe Pittsburgh Courier,” a national weekly newspaper published
at Pittsburgh, Pa., April 12, 1958, 1issue, page three,

columns one and two, contained an article entitled, “Church
Opens Its Doors - Robeson Will Sing at Central Baptist," which
set forth, in part, that PAUL ROBESON, labeled by one critic
as "the Red bull butterfly of Lterary teas,” but placed high
in the heroes gallery of India's Prime Minister Jawaharial
Nehru because he has represented and suffered for a cause
which should be dear to everyone == the cause of human
dignity -~ would sing at Central Baptist Church, April 21,

at 8:00 PM, according to an announcement made this week by -

the Rellgious Talent Guild of Pitisburgh and vicinity.

The article set forth that ROBESON, who has been most successful
in needling white America's conscience because ofwhat he
charges is bias against him and the rest of Americats least
privileged minority, will be presented in concert at the church
.at the aforementioned time, according to LEE A ZMATTHEWS,
png?gtinnalusecretary, and B, H.fLOGAN, president of the

Gui - 7 . o

(/o
;’/_;.

Following an unexpected rebuff by GILBERT C. CLOONAN of “the
Soldlers and Sailors Memorial Hall, Oakland, where the concert
was originally scheduled to be held, application was made by
the promoters to two large churches - Wesley Center AME Zion
and Central Baptist., Previously an invitation to hold the
concert in his church was extended by the Rev., CHARLES R.
GORDON, pastor of St. Matthews AME Zion Church in Sewickley,
Pa. who made the gesture almost ilmmediately after CLOONAN
announced that ROBESON could not sing in the Memorisl Hall
because of some citizens' and organizations! cjections to
ROBESON's pro-communist leanings.

The article noted that in most cases halls and auditoriums,
both public and private, have been made available to ROBESON
and that religious organizations have been his chief sponsors.
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II. PAUL ROBESON CONCERT HELD APRIL 21, 1958

“rhe Pittsburgh Courier,®™ April 28, 1958, lssue, psge
three, entire page, and page four, columm two, carried an
article entitled, "% Will Continue Fighting to Prove All
Men Are EBrothers' - Over 1,800 Attend Paul Robeson Concert,"
which set forth in part that the crowd of more than 1,800 .
persons, who jammed Central Baptist Church, April 21, 1958
to hear PAUL ROBESON proved that they were not going o

pe told who could sing to them or where their concerts
gould be held, o ‘ R

The article set forth that ROBESON who deviated from the
scheduled program, in evident appreciation, gave one of
those performances rarely heard in great concert halls; ,
that his repertoire included pumbers by o¢ld and modern ~ 7~
masters; folk songs of various countries, including
America, Mexico, England, Germany, France, Hungary, Russia,
Africa; India and China; recitatlions, prayers and the
“Death Scene® from "Othello.®; that he displayed hils mastery
of languages by singing, in perfect idiom, English, French,
German, Spanish, Russian, Hebrew, several African tongues,
Persian Sanskrit and Chinese; and on one occasion commented
zhat ;;ru%y, the people of the world are all brothers under
he skin, -

ROBESON stated that all of his life he had besen fighting
to prove that all men are brothers; that he was still
fighting to prove it; and that he intended to continue
fighting to prove 1% the vest of hls life, There was
hushed silence For a moment, then a deafening rosr:

of applause, augmented by such voeal encouragement ass
“Itm with you, Paul®; “Stand your ground, man®; "Theret's

& real leader,® and “"There's a real man., I wish there were
more like him,® #

The article noted further that even fthough dbrotherhood was
the theme of Robeson's Concert, GILBERT C. CLOONAN, ” £
Superintendent ¢of Scldiers and Sailors Memorial Hall, had léﬁﬁ
cancelled the Guild's lease upon learning that ROBESON was
to sing there; and that the Rev, CORNELL ESSALLEY, pastor
of Central Baptist Church, and his deacon board then ¢amé to
“the rescue of the promoters by offering the use of their
ghurch,

ﬂ?u_‘
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It 4s noted that during the intermission, Rev. CHARLES R,
GORDON, pastor of St. Matthews RME Zion Church, Sewickley,
Pa,., who was the first to offer the use of his church

when 1t was learned that the concert gould not be given at
Soldiers and Sailors Memorial Hall, told the audience that
he and hies wife recelved threats of physical vicience, after
he offered the use of hls chureh.. -

s mridde ¥Wan concluded with the following étatements:

"The mixed sudience applauded when it was announced that
the State Department had relaxed its reatrictions on
foreign travel by Paul Robeson.

"The department had Informed the singer and sctor that

he was free to travel in the Western Hemlaphere, whers no
passport is required, But he is 8till unable to go to ..
Europe or elsewhere because he cannot obtain a passport.

®Mr, Robeson hag an offer to play several parits next summer

at the Shakeapeare Memorial Theatre in Stratford-on-Avon,
England. He wants the passport sc that he can take the
offer, but the State Department has agaln demanded that he
sign & non-Communist affidavit,.

tcomewhat different legal gueations are ralsed in ancther
passport case just taken o the United States Court of
Appeals in New York--that of Corliss Jamont, lecturer and
philosopher, .

"Tn 1956 the State Department included on the regular
passport form for the first time three guestions about
Communlst party membership., When Dr, Lamont filled out his
application, he left these spaces blank. Although he had
previcusly denled party membership, he said it would viclate
his pringiples to answer such guestlons.

"His lawyer, Leonard B. Boudin of New York, argues that
there is no statutory or constitutional authority for

& *general inquisition! into the beliefs of the 600,000
Americans who gef passports each year, : ~

e::Sn




PG 100-9855

"Mr, Boudin alsosays that some persons have refused
to answer the new questions on the passport form for
religious reasons and have nonetheleas received
passports, Not to do the same for Mr. Lamont, he
argues, 1s discrimination.

"azain the audlence applauded, when Mr. Robeson
informed it that he would return to Pittsburgh in the
near future and would give a concert 1n the Mosque
{Syria Mosque). 'I'm still fighting,' he reminded the
crowd.

"alpha Omlecron Lambda Chapter of the Alpha Phi Alphs
Fraternity, of which the distinguished Rutgers graduate
is a member, entertained Mr. Robeson at the fraternity
house, following the concert."

) III. INTEREST OF THE COMMUNIST PARTY - USA,
WESTERN PENNSYLVANIA DISTRICT, REGARDING
PAUL ROBESON CONCERT AT PITTSBURGH

The Communist Party ~ USA, hereinafter referred to as the
CP, has been designated by the Attorney General of the United
States pursuant to Executive Order 10450,

Sl - S -0 thet STEVE NELSON on that date \97D

"ET a meBrting attended by leaders of ths district commented
regarding the proposed appearance of PAUL ROBESON at
St, Matthews A.M.E. Zion Church, Sewlckley, Pa., after ROBESON's
lease for appearance at the Soldiers and Sallors Memorial
Hall at Pittsburgh had been cancelled. He stated that Sewickley,
Pa, was not a good location because it was too far away. NELSON
stated that he asked BENJAMIN CAREATHERS to see the person who has
a place in town and that possibly they can get a statement to
read in church regarding this. NELSON stated that BENJAMIN
CAREATHERS can contact "The Pittsburgh Courier® newspaper
to see if a public statement could be issued.




p on advised that m
TEVE NELSON had tickets to distribute for the Pau

Robeson Concert scheduled April 213 1958 at Pittsburgh.

cm— advised that ba*aeﬁ upon STEVE
LSONTS activities, NELION as of that date continued
to bhe the chalrman of the Cﬁmmunlst Party, Western
 Pennsylvania District.

-cm— advised that WARGARET NELSON and '/
BENJAMIN CAREATHERS had participated in the distribution S e O
of tickets Tfor the Paul Robeson Concert at Pittsburgh, k

Ps.

It is noted that S N cdvised € \
MARGARET NELSON ~CAREAT v Or |
at Pittsburgh, Pa. were 1n attenﬁance at & meeving t:mpasec’i

. of leaders of the Communist Party, ¥Western Pennsylvania -
Dlstricesh.

On April 21, 1958, Special Agents of the FBI observed
numerous leaders of the CP Western Pennsylvania Distried

in attendance at the Paul Iobeson Coneert, Central Baptist
Church, Wylie Avenue and Kirkpatrick Street, Pilttsburgh,

Pa. which included, among others, the following individuals:

STEVE NELSON

ALLAN D. MC NEIL
THEODORE LEE ROWLAND
ALEXANDER STABER
ALEX STEINBERG.

It is noted that W advised that as
of that date the & if nals were members of the District

Committee, Cammunist Party, ¥Western Pennsylvania District.

"?;‘"
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Oﬁfi’&’ Me*mmgmdztm UNITED STa<ES GOVERNMENT
L2/ -~ CONFipE
LT Djbirector, FBX {100-382224) 4 f? P pate: JUN 19 1953

SAC, Pittsburgh {100-9855) /”j

FROM :
: ALL INTGRYATION CONTAIRED
SUBJRCT PAUL LEROY "ROBESON HEREIN 18 URCLASSIFIED 3
I8 - © EXCLPT WEIRE SHOW o -
f E / 00 ~ New York OTHERWISE
3.1} ' Enclosed herewith for the Bureau are fuur “"gmi of the
" report of Sﬁ,m dated 8 (_/
at Pittaburgh and Iour copies of letterheac‘! memorandun

of same date, concerning informants designated Inmid
report by T symbols. Encleosed for the New York Office :
are three cgles of the above mentioned report and letterhead y 4. g

memorandum, . cTAss. & EXT. BY 5&4{;‘%5&;:2
| REASON-FCIM IT, X-2.4.
REFERENCE DATE OF REVIER__ /=< ~§( 4

Pittsburgh airtel to Bureau, 1&/2/58 _captioned “cr-—u:sa, )
-~ - ORGANIZATION, IS - C,* —— - -—=-~ i

ADMINISTRATIVE

Careful consideration has been given to each source concealed
and T symbeols were utilized in those insitances where the
identities of the sources must be concealed,

Roont ntia.l“ because in ormatinnb
reported therein was furnished bn

the disdosure of whnlch could be prejudicial to Tne as enae
Interests of the U. §. puwrsuant to Executive QOrder 10501,

on 4/21/58 sasm attended
the Paul Robes ongert a tsbu obsgrved the

various members of the District COmmittee, CP ¥estern
Pennsylvania Pistrict in attendance.

Informants SO0~ /25&4“5/3

Source mtj; of Activity .. Date Recelved Location
and/or Description = ﬁ = "
of Information BEG 7 ﬁ'é* 3 E

e E— R 4 z? an /93—-: N
. 5 Jun 23 1858

This report has been classified

M
Ep

(3 Bureau { Emcl |+ ; | o
~3" =~ New York {1004258v7} (Encl 6}[YRM) /d}/
2 - Pittsburgh C: 14

GOJ%&é’;&sa AR

;f; |
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Source pate of Activity Date Recelved Location

and/or Description
of Information
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PAUL LEROY ROBE&ON
INTERNAL SECI{_ TY = C

Reference 1z made to report of Speci Agent — ‘b’?c
-dated June 19, 1958, at Piftsburgh.

All sources identified by T symb
have furnished reliable informa

8 in referenced report
ion in the past. —

This memorandum is the proper ‘ of the Pederal Bureau
of Investigation and neither/it nor its contents should
be distributed outside the ggency to which loaned.
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‘ Offsce Memor

TO
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susject: [PAUL ROBESON

b/

u
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- - »

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT .

(

E2

ndum -

L
: Mr. Belmo%/:‘})x‘? DATR: June 25, 1958

r

o}

B. RB. Roac

: Bodddmon ———
@ Belmont
" Mohr
Parsons

Rosen
Tamm
Trotter
Msase

mof the Passport Office, State
DepartmeR?, called at 2:<0 p.Mm., 6/25/58 and advised that the

State Depariment is tssuing Fogssport Number 1145187 to Paulll
Robeson., He siated that Robeson'’s application has been o
pending at the Passport Office since 3/21/57. BHe intends
to travel to Europe for the purpose of singing and/acting
and intends to visit Engidénd and Czechoslovokia,/ The passport

is being mailed to Robeson'’s attorney Leonard B; Foudin of

¥ew York City. Robeson's case pertaining to his passport

has "Béen pending in the courts and this final action was taken by
the State Department as a result of the recent Supreme Court’s
decigion with regard to the issuance of passporis,.

ACTION:

SECURITY MATTER==(

Teje. RBoom
Holloman ——

Kone, For information.

1-1(?‘. Philcox

l=Ltatson Section

4
4t

*
r

I-Hro
2 =ir,
1=ir,

Belmont
Neéase
Bartlett
1=}r, Eland

N¥Pzmad

(7)

REC- 96 =3 JUN 30 1958

220,
g\ - 1\ bl

‘M

(NFORMATION CONTAINED ™

ALL
EREIN 1S UACLASSIFIED
Do oieal ety A



P Mr. Rachner

6-26-,?’8

Alrtel

~

Tos BAC, New York (100-25857)
) - REC- 96,
From: Director, FBI (100-12304). 5/ ‘y
/

PAUL, LEROY RORESON
INTERNAL SECURITY -

State Department advised Bureau 6~25-58 .
that Passport Number 1145187 is being issued to
Robeson for travel to Zurope jor the purpose of
‘&inging and actings dAccording to State Department,
e Hobeson intends to visit England and Czechoslovakia. - — -
The passport iz being mailed to Robeson's attorney,
Leonard Boudin, at New York City. This action by
State Depariment was taken a8 a reguli of the
recent Supreme Court decifsion wilh regard to issuance
of passporis,.

Continue to closely follow Roleson's
activities. Any Information developed bearing
upon Robeson'as contemplated travel plans and proe=
poeed activities abroad should be brought to

to the
Bureau’s attention promptly. ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED

HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED
DATE /-7¢ ~%( BY s/-5K

Subject is key figure of New York Office. He
is noted Negro concert singer who has long supported
communist and related causes and has been outspoken In
hig praise of Russia. He has been fighting for passport
since 1950 and as a result of recent Supreme Court
decigion in another passport case, State Depariment was

reguired to issue passport io Robeson at this time.
.’ﬂ@y
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NOTE ON YELLCOW:

MAILED 11

JUN 2 61958
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. Oﬁica Mem&ﬁndzzm e UNITED S141ES GOVERNMENT
TEREA
© ¢ MrAR Bemm{‘;}“) | pars. June 21, 1958
i

oM : W, C, Sﬁl}i‘fﬁf# ALL INFORY ATION CONTAINED

oEIN 1S UNCLASSIFIED
L sumpmen: Pam(gosﬁsou HEREE?\;E‘X{ 5! BY sfe!
: ( J INTERNAL SECURITY - € mﬁmﬁ;‘f" Fome
e Yesterday while talking wi Fete. Noow _

Holloson e

-he gave me some information‘about Paul Robeson, T Gty p
W SR
: According to Paul Robeson is bscoming increasingly pﬂ*
Ieﬁecﬁve put on the West Coast among the Negroes and especially among/some
lof the Negro clergymen. xplained that this is bow he is In¢reasing

his popularity: /L -
’ g -/

4
- . . ol SRR S

f Robeson approached the pastor of one of the more important Negro churches
in Los Angeles P did not have the name of the church or the pastgr) and
convinced the pastorto let him sing to his congregation. Robeson explal
the pastor could take up a collection for his church and the entire collect
could keep for his church and his members for he, Robeson, did not want any
of it. “All he wanted to do was to sing and sing and sing. The pastor agreed
H?C. | and as a result of Paul Robeson's singing he collected over §,100. This news
‘ ~ Ygpread quickly from pastor to pastor in the Los Angeles area. They saw

kﬂ,}) possibilities in Paul Robeson for raising money for themselves and their churches,

o

| and, therefore, he has been receiving invitations to sing which he accepts.
YO it g out that in all these engagements Robeson gets across one or
more points in behalf of communism and Russian viewpoints. 80
advised me that Paul Robeson is planning to take a trip into Mexico in the near
future and that his wife will go to Jamalca. said that he had met
Paul Robeson and on one occasion in this same connection, Robeson was heard
to say to a person arranging for his Mexico trip: "Book me in as many churches
in Mexico as possible.™ I aske who were the people arranging for
Robeson’s Mexican trip, He said he did not know the names but believed they were

W
, , o’
A T s ¥
ized that he didn't possess the detdils and explained

§ two Jewish promofers.

.~

§ he didn't congider it proper for

& S him to ask any pointed questions or make any specific inquiries, and, therefore,

% mhe retains only fragments of this or t%xa.t conversation which he engageg in or

& 2 overhears. A ¥ RN AL T il /LA o
2 3 WCSidmm (5)1”,.; RS Bl

ﬁ%u; 1 - Mr. Belmont ?;"Zg

8 & 1- Mr. Baumgardner ! . gw},,

. 1 - Section Hckler v ;
A« Mr. Bullivan |

JUL 719582
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Memorandum to Mr Pelmont
Re; PAUL ROBESON

In light of the cultural and religious history of Mexico, it is difficult
to believe that Robeson would be admitted to many churches in Mexico for the
purpose of singing. It may be that he had something elge in mind such as
singing to ouldoor gatherings in church areas, etr.

RECOMMENDATION: d

For your Information.

&e—"% p 39,)
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Daxte:

»lr Ne&&e
Mr. Parsons
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Transmit the foliowing in
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%0 DIRECTOR, FRI (Jf? ii%()}} CLAS8. & EXT. Xﬁ iﬁé‘?g g [t tedn
R 2 . ‘ " ST . ' REASON-FCIN 1, i- E ey, | ¢
FROM S&G, KEW YERK ? : DATE OF BEVIEN { J ’ 1 _________________ .
SUBJECT: PAUL LERCY ROBESON
- IS - € ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED

CINAL HEZEIR IS URCLASSIFIED J
' EXCERT WEDRE SHORN

¢} o

advised o

5 5/18/56 that LLOYD BROWN on that

date contacted BEN DAVIS,

During the ensulng conversstion, BROWN

told DAVIS that he had been told by PAULIE (RO

ON, Jr.} that he - i,

had peen finally able to reach his i‘at;her
“set up a aesai&n with him Friday at 1 o
have you come."

PAUL'ROBESON) . and o
clock and “we? ike to @
DAVIS commented that he h&d heen trying to reach/ s

PAUL ROBESON too but had had no success. To this comment BROWN o8] o
stated . "He must have just cut himself off Irom the world for 8 few. Py
days, g 12 ’,.

. ‘J,si et

BROWN and DAVIS then discussed the paasib:&lity *of A
PAUL ROBESON obtaining & passport in view of the recent Supreme . ‘5\, Y
Court decision pertaining to obtaining passports, DAVIS pemmentea‘
that he thinks ROBESON. should immediately get & passport and get

the h_ out of here, Get to England or somewhere,™ BROWN.
indicated that the whole country is interested in what R(}EES
will deb :-u
: £ .
tuided  In connectlon with the Supreme Court decision pertaining| K\
todtravel to Porelgn countries @awd in view of allegations of Com- ¥
munist activity, BROWN and DAVIS Jokin§13 remarked that :ln view of 5 T
this decision DAVIS should be able to "go to New Jerseg ‘;;
R
Pt

Izgx_ REC- 65 @ﬁr
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ork 10024616 R (? 5)
Neu York 10&-955“0 L DAY :

1 - New York 100-23825 (BEN.
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1 - Hew

g s
2 Dottt

\3 u‘y k1 {'1_#:::) ST
3 \%} 2 {9;):% . S W d
v _(_, ‘ RN (. Vi
P ;’Vﬂ“’\

\Pmmed/‘%'? R ;
I:;'JULS 13@3«{4&;}&::&%;&:(}9 | ”




FD.36 {FRev. $2-12-56)

i

FBI CGA\}F

Date:

{Type in plain text or code)

fPriority or Method of Masling}

indicated he felt that the same principle was involved in
his case. In conclusion, BROWN and DAVIS indicated that
the meeting for Friday would take place at the residence
of PAUL ROBESON at 1 o'clock.

POWERS

Approved:; Sent M Per
Special Agent in Charge

S 5 VAW, WESD Wt Bl ek
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FROM  : SAC,INEW YORK (100-25(357) ESREIn isz‘ééﬁi gg;ﬁ-‘éb >
EXCEPT W

SUBJECT: PAUL LEROY ROBESGN mgm{;;m SEOMN .

18 - 1-06~%! '

REASON-FCIM II,
ReNYairtel 6/19/58, DATE OF BEVIEF ____ /- /L L 7N

(2

Faévised on §/20/58 that BEYJAMIN J. DAVIS, Jr.
advised his wife he-was going to meet with PAUL ROBESON t that date
at ROBESON's residence. . - -

CINAL CLISS. & BX1. B /- LANEDS, ?
l 2.4.2 " & _
}Il

The "New York Times" issue 6/26/58, page 22, column 4,
contains an article captioned “"ROBESON To Leave For Britain Soon,
by LOULS CALTA. Article set® forth as follows: “PAUL ROBESON,
who for the last eipght years has been denled a passport, will be
able to leave for London within a fortnight to fulfill stage, con-
cert and televigion commitments there,

“News of the actor-singer's imminent departure was made
known yesterday by his lawyer, LEONARD B. BOUDIN. Mr, BOUDIN said
that officlals of the Passport Office of the State Department—
Washington informed him yesterday morning that the document ~
would be 'issued to Mr. ROBESON as quickly as possible or. irc: ab
five days.t e oo b

. n q '

"Mr, ROBESON's plans include discussions with Britfan ©
producers about & London presentatlion of *0Othello,' with himself
in the title role, and conferences with HAROLD DAVISON, Ltd:, a~
theatrical, band and concert agency. He last appeared on the
london stage in 1936 in a play called *Toussaint L' Ouverture,so* 1 7
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“There is & possibility that the performer also will appeal
at the Shakespeare Memorial Theatre in Stratford-on-Avon., Last
February Mr, ROBESON had scught & ¥#limited! passport to appear at
the celebrated theatre as Gower in "Pericles.t

"However, the State Department refused to process Mr.
ROBESON's application. A recent Supreme Court decision voided
State Department regulations denying passports to persons of
allegedly doubtful loyalty. On Tuesday the State Department
announced that the performer, among other reJected applicants,
would shortly receive his passport.” - i
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,? advised on ol
A ormant stated that
£ the op  ElC

was identified as & CP member.&%?
5 kno ¢ have been

o _ o o S 1
Informants and other highly confidential investigative /

ng
Informant further stated that he
asaociated with Communist fronts,

techniques of the NYO have furnished no additional information
concerning foreign travel by ROBESON other than that reported
in re airtel. Bureau will be advised of developments.
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Office of Security
Depariment of State
H1E 2end Stresty N, W,
Fashington, D. &

Froms John Edgar Hoover, Director L?Faf'?ii A
Federal Bureau a}’ Investigation !i;fﬂ@ ”
Subfects PAUL IEROY ROBESON s P

INTERNAL SECURITY = & e

Beference is made do prwiaw wmimtiam
aameming saptioned individual, 7

-

ﬁ_mm L
tl‘mt Robeson waes expected to arrive iIn dexice City Jrom

the United States on or about July I, 1858, Accnrd;’ng fo
the source, efforite were belng m&e by Inlerested pariies

‘in Mexico City to aveid any publicity concerning Robeson's
trip prior %o his arrival in Mexice City. BSoluce added

that Robeson would possibly give o concert in ife;n'ea City.

In addition, en article coptioned *Rabe.san Lo
.£ecwe For Britain Soon® appeureti in the June 26, 1958,
fesue 0F *l'he New York Times.® According to the article,
Bodeson contemplatad dravel to Londom, Fngland, within dwo
weeks to Sulfill stage, concert, and televiaslon commitments. A
Kis plong $ncluded digsoussione with British producers S
concerning & london pressnitation ¢f *Cihello?y conferences
with Harold Pnvison, Limited, & theatrical, band, and
goncert agencys und o possible parformance at the .u};f”
A s‘?mkwpeare Memorial S"hea#n in 8tratford=on=Avon, wr

The above ia Surnighed for your information and ,\
{

¢ Mee
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e ahould not be disseminated $o unauithor acd individuale. No
ti e apprcefatad
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i % would furnish this Bureau any pertinant inforaction
u{tg wmay eons to pour attention converning Bobeaon's -
travel pgm and pmp&nﬁ activities while sdroads

& = Director
Ceniral Intelligence sgm;;

Attentfont Deputy Plrector, FPlans

NOT® X0 LEGAL ATTACHES, LONDON AND MEXICO CITY AND SAC, KEN YORE:

Reluairtel to New York daied 6-26-58, Legal Attachs,
Mexioo Eitg tetier o Bureau dated 6»13—58, md Legal Mtac?w,
London vablegran dated 6-27=53,

For information af Lsga.! Attachea, Lﬂndon and Mexico
City, the State Deparimeni advised Bureau on 6-25-58 that
Poaesport No. 1145187 wae being fesued to Rodeson Jor travel fo
Burope Yyor the purpose of singing and acting. Aeccording to the
State Deparinent, Robeson Intended $o wigit England and
Crechoslowakia. This action was taken by the State Depariment
88 6 result of the recent Supreme Court decieion wiih regard &
ssuance of passporis.

New York shoullcontinue to closely follow Robeson's
activities pwrsuant to instructions conmimd in recirtiel.
Jmmedictely advice Bureau of any fnforaation bearing upon Rodeson's
contemplated travel plans and proponﬁ act!’uiﬂca abroad,

Zegal Attaches, London and Mexico G’ity a?mu.ld r‘cmm
aleri Jor additional Infermation concer Roberon B rans sed
tmve! abwud.

.r:' eS8y Aol nag b
appearance abroad wu.! mdoubtedzy rsca!w camidembze

A in boih the legitinate

NOTE ON ¥ELLOW:
Rolteson Is keg Jigure in New Yorx af,ficm He §8 noted
Negro concert ainger who ha

hos long supported comnunist and
¢ supp {continued page §)
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CONFIPANTIAT

dr. E. Tomlin Bailley
Note on Yellow continueds

related causes and has been outspoken In praise ¢of the Soviet
Union., JIn recent past Robeson has received considerable ,
international publiciily in connection with his passport

Jight, his recent publication of a book entitled "Here I
Stand, ® of which he is the author, and his recent concert
appearances. Jit is anticipated that Robeson'’s travel abroad
will recelve consideradle publicty and that the communist
countries, as well as communistérelated groups in cther
countries, will take advantage of Robeson's appearances

abroad for propaganda purposes. Robeson's activities have

bsen and will continue to be closely followed., Legal Attaches,
London and Mexico City have previously been furnished
pertinent backhground information. C(lassified *"Confidential®
inasmuch as information surrounding Robeson'
to Mexice was furnished b

he information has

urnisheda vy @ny oiher source and, consequently,
disclosure of same might possibly disclose identity of sourcegno
Jeopardize his valuable potential in field of security coverage
in Mexico. This would be injurlous to national defense.

el \Q



T - s
e -~

1

My, Teison ——
Mr. Boarimsn.—
Wy. Belmont——
Mr, MR e
W, Wrpsh e
By g Bt AORE e
R, I e
s Tomm e
r e —

wr T Covan

Tele, fos™ o

Mr. B IS T
- Wiss Goluy oo

et

. i

s s

i

PAULROBESON v. JOHN FOSTER DULLES
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The summons and complaint were served on the Attorney Generel on \A
March 3, 1958. Plaintiff seeks a declaratory judgment and other equitadle
relief to declare that the Passport Regulations of the Becretary of State
(22 C.P.R. 51.135 et seq.) as applied to the plaintiff, are unauthorized,
unlawful and invalid, Plaintiff further prays that the defendant.be en-
Jolned from interfering with plaintiff's travel outside the U.S., from
continuing to refuse to grant a passport to the plaintiff, and to direct
the defendant to imsue & passport to the plaintiff forthwith. Defendant
refused to grant a passport to plaintiff besed on his refusal to answer
questions concerning present and past membership in the Communist Party
which are contained in the passport application form. On April 28, 1958,
an Anawer to Complaint was filed in the U.S. District Court for the
District of Columbia. On the same day, defendant filed a Motion for

SBecurity for Costs, together with & memorandum of points and suthorities
in support thereof. On May 22, 1958, Judge James Morris granted defen=
i dant's motion for security for costs and further ordersd that plaintifs
Qéuif post -such security within 30 days from the date of the Order.

]

Pn June !

25, 1958, the Secretary of State granted a passport to the plaintiff i
on the basis of the Supreme l

red D Cowt's recent ruling in Briehl v. Dulles
S and Kent v. Dulles. - .
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e DECODE OF CODED CABLE NUMBER 608 DATED JUNE 27, 1958, AT { ¥
LONDON, ENGLAND. RECEIVED VIA THE STATE DEPARTMENT @ éy

URGENT

(e
JOHN A. CIMPERMAN

REC- 91

/a:-/azaoy_ 5/ 3’

24 JUL 8B 1958
304/
ﬂ;”' ——— —— '_}? o

wsnn. B PIT. 1;?5?5' &3«;]% 0.

- 6 %\L
SRR Y Sl %ﬂ“ 4
5 tfiefd

70 JUL]{M CONFKHAQ

1f the intelligence eontained in the above meesage disseminated outside the Bureou, is is suggested that it be suita 4
paraphrased snorder to protect the Bureau’s cryptographic sysiems. : ‘
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| Da.tie:“ 7/8/58

PLAIN TEXT
{Type in ploin text of code}

ET, REGISTERED MAIL
. . {Priority or Weshod of Kasling}

-—-—---——-——..———-—--

pirector, ¥BI HEREIN IS Urecmssn?@}
EXCEPT WHERE SHOWN 4+~ .

anc, Baltimore (100-20853) OTEERWISE _-

Cr, USA, MARYLAND - D, C. DISTRICT
BALTIIORE DIVISION
PAUIWROBESON
is - €

cLass. & BXT. BY
CINAL FEASON-FCIM 11,
DATE OF REVIEW

1"2«4&2
4

resie n determining wne
had been made with influential Negroes in Baltimore BO
ON might appear at a concert

that eventuall
LLOYD BROWN was

in that area.
ROBESON's affalrs, such as sending

handling some of
autographed copies of his book because ROBESON had gone

to England.

‘?Bureau (REQISTERED MAIL) i
~ New York (Info) (REQISTERED MAIL)

1 - WFO {Info (REGISTERED MAIL) P et
3 - Baltimore

k. 100-20852
e 100-1987 CINAL \
" 134-144 ' —
=‘ ‘ - .
Cu S LBI e -ﬂ-"‘"‘h.-w :
T T T ke SO
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CUNENTIAL*
8AC, Mew York (100-25857) July 2, 1958
Director, FBI (100-12304)
PAUL LEROY ROBESON  joyin i ON CONTAINGD
IHTERNAL SECURIH - c COEPT “TI‘ERE?SH;EBI "“j
DIHERVISE -

<7

; lalc LoWa cbeson by representatives of the MRA b—] D
1 for the purpose of defecting Robeson from his cosmunist ~
o interests.

The followling ad onal information was
furnished in eonfidence conceal}.fosa
. Bureau representative on T

- . o af ;‘{,;«1’

o —— o

increasingly effective on the West Ccast among

Negroes, especially among some Negro clergymen. s

As sn example of hie effectiveness, Robeson V2

approached 8 pastor of one of the more important

dMegro churches in Los Angeles and convinced the

pastor to let him sing to the congregation.

Robescn explained that the pastor could take up

& collection and keep the entire collection for

his church inasmuch as he, Robeson, was not

interested in the money, only to sing. "The pastor

agreed and as a result of Robeson's singing the pastor

collected over $1100. This news spread to other pastors

R in the Los Angeles area who recognized the possibility

_. of Robeson raising money for thelr churches, 4s a \ ;

' result, Robeson received and accepted several !

MAILEO 31 invitations from pastors to sing in thelr churches. /L'
Currie polnted out that in all of these engagements

JUL-2'49§3 Robeson gets across one or more points in behalf of

___tommrar "~ coammunism and the Rﬁﬁﬁgan viewpoint.

Los Areles | 1m-2§351) Y %/z‘s _917/ P 5/?

Re Loz Angeles alrtels dated 9-25-57 and
-27+58 which set out information furnigh
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Ietter to New York | - CONFy |
Re: P2UL LEOY RUEESCN Al :
10012300 | [

.ff?*’

p ht%ﬂphﬁmﬁeahmmr
. B st oted thet Hobeson uu hesrd
® perscn, who wos arrer;ing ur M:

. Yeziaan tx' Pa that he vanted to be bock
AW nany shurches in rexiec ag touihlt.
was unatle to furnish any additionel detalls
thls repand,

| , ¥ ‘ it hobeson had appearsd -
atlmwmesmmitttcmnmmt 13;
the macner eollectsd had besn Sivided half for Robeson
and half for the shurches .(Referance Baltinore sirtel \Q')D
to Buremn dsted Me3-58 scacerning esptionod individoale

in mmmetim ' g gheyy Informntien
furniehed by *§¢ doer net appear
daeslirstle ¢h ontact bao e with any of the poslors
or othey foug laaders of ghureles in which Roheson

has npmmﬁ or the purpose of slfelting Inforzation
goncernine Robesonts appesrencer and releted financiel
arrazcenents, A1l effices should, hovever, follow this
satter through sstablighed Snrmnt: and mu and :
keep the Bureau prowptly a&' sl af periinent developuents,
mm&um minfarm iom Wﬁ upot: eontey nm «.)
travel by Robesrn entside the Uni ftetes shov

proantly furnished to the Duresu.

For mazt:m:z. :nramatim thc Tarartrent of
Etata advisad the Rireeu on s%g? Ba‘boeim i.u e '
fssued Pas for trave Bure:
gomih u?bﬁr\gmu aoting. MBatmm
takean by ths smte Papartazent as & yesult of the reeent
Suprace Cnurt docision with Mzand to fssusnce of passpoTis,
¢ hgiu of ¢this letter bolne furnished Los Angtlesaoaamn.

gart, Ean Franolisco and Fittsburgh In \v.tm of Robsson's
récont appoarances in thege divisions,.




M
Letter to New York CONFI NTIAI
Re: PAUL LEROY ROBESON
100-1230%

NOTE ON YELLOW:

Subject is key figure of New York Oftice.
He is noted Negro concert singer who has long supported
communist and related causes and has been outspoken
4in his praise of Russia. Robeson has been extremely
active in recent past in concert . appearances throughout
the United States. He has been given considerable
publicity in this regard and, as noted above, he is
being issued passport for travel abroad having been
denied same since 1950 in view of fallure to comply
_ with passport regulations. (Informm ove furnished

e g T A
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t5oC Oﬁice Memorandum - vxrreo STJATES. GOVERNMENT

TO ¥

DIRECTOR, FBI (100-1230%) DATE: 7 /3 /58

o R
Ll ‘
SAC, LOS ANGELES (100-25861) //} = gf
/ - - by 4 = B
2 "EEN
UBJECT: PAUL LE ROY“XOEESON £x. : o e
IS -C 35 © 2>
%5
00: NEW YORK : - L/ = 3
..'»;;.._‘_‘:" /- , E =
e ‘ ' ference is made to New York letter,-dated June 3, = 2 ¥
[ Cj?k 1958, in BEEHTLBB : Sz anecisco were requested EE;?: 4
2 h// to endeavor to identify om.elieved to be from = o L
ek = o
contact with PAUL ROBESON, JR., stating that her group got E "-;;‘f-_-"_g

2T Los Angeles or San Pranciscd, ¥ eported to have been in
; Eﬁ“ , PAUL RORESON started,

=233 The Los Angeles Indices were negative on | N NGGEGN

on June 11, 1958, f ¢he .
b’LD’ "Hollywood Citizen rl shed to S a 4
ed the heading = = ¢

Thexrallout Suit) Co-ordinator: MARYLOUISE“ALIEN, 250 Ashbury

= > San Franclseco, Californiaj~yréasurer: L :

633 South Shatto Place, lLos fngeles, California, The Post

Office Box number was shown as 1161,-83% Francisco, California.

The mimeographed leaflet i1s a ocircular letter telling of the . ‘]

protests against the production and testing of weapons which ,
)menace mankind., Tje letter solicited assistance, o

mimquraphed leaflet at the top of which appe

\ The committee was listed as follows:
e e DAVID WALDEN - -  HALLOCK POFFMAN (son of
‘MMG'OWMMJ?T 7

{fjéiz Bureau (REGISTERED) o

- New York (100-25857) (REGISTERED)

(1 - 100-95550 .- -
2 - San Francisco (100-6907) (REGISTERED)
6 - Los Angeles :

100~41391
100-39461
10034414
105-2566
116-5611

1 pt | s
S R R A



IA 100-25861

E

-

HOMER aj&cxii-—-— PAUL JACOBS
CATHERINE CORY BOPYPICKUS / Ve SN
ATANASIEROTY (7 / / oyt

The Indices of the ok Angeles Office refiected <
numerons reflerences on - '
b however, there was no positive 1dent!!!ca!!on made,

nor will this be undertaken unless so directed by the Bufeau,

v/

)

. | 4&«”*

The San Francisco Office will endeavor to establish
the identity of the

entloned in referenced Ne
York letter and whe e 18 identical with thé#
#menﬁioned in this letter in connection with the 'The
allout Suit,*” .
RUC
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. Fo-w I.Re\: sz ( o W ‘a Mr. Tolsrmn{ﬁ
. TN ( ) %, 3 4 Mr. Boardn®¥n _ 42
’ A %o 7 R Mr. Belmonthe”
%" Hr. Mchr
FBI g | Mr. Nease oo
Mz. Parsona__.__
- Mr. Roseno..
Date: 7/3/58 Mr. Tamm.
Mr. Tiotter ..
Transmit the following in “ L.U Mr, W.C.8ullivan
{Type in plain text or code) Tele. Room.
Mr. Holloman—
Vie_ ATRTET, Misz Gandy.——
: {Priority or Method of Mailing)
R —
.ii,; r.__
TO : DIRECTOR, FBI (100-12304) ‘
FROM : SAC, NEW Y%RK {100-2585T)

SUBJECT: PAUL LERCY i'iOBESON
INTERNAL SECURITY - C

Re Bureau airtel 6/26/58,

72169

e s

(3)- Bureau (100-12304) (RM

3 Y
1"~ New York 100-25857 ,’5’/ (
\- M 9/"’<

JMK :mms
(5) ‘ *‘

& EXT. BYgf- S 0=

of-FCI¥ IT, 1-2.4.2
)F REVIEW }_Q»%if,

A% - Date of Doclagpifi
LR

Approved:

Special Aqunt irn Charge

T




- 'Y %’:; Liaison Section
o~ - & Mr. Rachner :
100~12308 ~5 3/ o

. ;‘iL INTCR A TION CONTAIFER
) ELETE IS UKC N
Lates July 21, 2958 EXCEPT fits ooy 22
, OTHERW . R
Yor Are ¥o Sonlin Dafleay THERGLSE.,
Sireetor
tr7ica ey Secwridy
Lepgrinent of L1ete
8l: &ind Sireeaty, Ko ¥e
Posiingten, be Co
Frome John Edper Keover, Plreotsr '
Feieral burecu of Invesiipation 1-16-31
Eubjects PFAUL LEICY BOATIOE CLASS. & EXT. BY _ﬁﬁ'iﬂ,;ﬂ"—]

JETEFEAL EEOUSITY @ £ REASON-FCIM II, 1-2.4.2 7~ »
DATE OF EEVIEW Wi ,--__ﬁi !

Reserence ta male $o my Jetier doted July 2, '
1958, soneerning Koleeson, ‘

PR Y £k

. o 2] nd D
=2 |, = The above fa& for your Insorsation and &&Qd PR
i R 8l mot be surnferel $o Mwubhorizel psraonss Mo lzgﬂt- s
2 = 8| petfon {8 reyuestely hovever, ft would be gporeqiutel {f -
o P pOU would furniak shfs Fureau any peartinent Insormatisn - 26’/
= o Bl whichk may gone do your sttentien goncerning Ledeaonts ™
l asctivities 82road, u.) ) N
1 = ztreetor . - | F T/ Q8 /Q)
t‘cmacs Intelligance Agenty - ; ¥ el ;;»M \}/{ 17
Towon . Attentions Deputy Dirgetor, Flans /o t'('\ lﬁ)\g
W Boardmon . : ¥ It 0 RS NN N o
Belmont - tde City (For Information)- & =_ Fa¥is (See‘@r\dﬁ page R)
Monee .1? - ﬁgﬁnqmﬁ gotc page &) y 2 = tondon (SEcole page 2)
Rosen - 1 - Forefgn:Liaison Unit (Route” & = New York &?ﬁ:ﬂﬁg:ﬂ )
Tome BCR 35\(15};, v o through for review) N C
Clayton s N I o o
© Telx Room — ) ' SEE NOTE ON YELLOW PAGE
Ganay — MAILROOM [, . : Pk
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ASTENTION LECGAL ATTACHES, BCNL, PARIS, AND LONICK:

rexaln glert yor any Information eoencerning kobeson‘s

- activities stroad, Frertinent Information concerning his
activities should de Furnishel the Bureau prowptly In Yorm
suiftable for dizsemination, For $he information e Lepal -
Attachss, Bonn, &nd Jurfs, KEobeson {e a keg Jigure 8f the
dew York Crrice. He is & mnoteld Negroconceri sincer wo has
Jong supporte’ comamist ani relatel ecuses and has been
sutapoken in hio prailse ey the Soviet Unfon. During she
recent past, he has recelvel eonsiderable pubucug n
connection with hia asrorts $o oktain a passport, als
recent publfcatforn of @ book entitlel *Kere I Stani,® of
wilck he {8 the autror, and Ris recani eoncert appearances,

- _. 48 & result of @ recent Sypreme Gourt declelon, he received =~

‘ his paggports J¢ Ia antifcipated vhat Licbesona eravel ahroad

will recetve eonsiderclle pullicity and, eonssguently, any

Inguiries eoncerning Robeson should bte discrestly hantled s8¢

as 20 avold any posalbility of snbarrassnent %o $he Govcmunso(u‘

NOTE ON YELLOW:

Subject 's name included in Security Index. State

and Central Intelligence Agency have been kept currently

advised of subject’s plans to iravel abroad, A copy of this

letter is being jurnished Legal Attache, Mexico, for infor= -~

mation inasmuch as previous Information indicated possibility

of subject traveling to Mexico, of which Legal Attache,

Mexico was advised. This letter classified *Confidential” <’]

inasmuch a arormation set forth above was furnished Lo \
b

eyl
DNoCUuenLl Gy o1y disciosure o such coula adversely
affect the national defense. (Ul) S e T k‘
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Date: T/11/58
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{Type in plain text or code)
AIRTEL
{Priority or Method of Mailing)

______________________________________________ e —
TO : DIRECTOR, FBI  (100-12304)
FROM : BSAC, NEW YORK (100-2585T7)
SUBJECT: PAUL gmgcﬁcsgsgu

IS L= C ¥ ¥

BINAL ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED

HEREL IS UNCLASSIFIED
ReNYairtel 7/3/58, DATE_1-16 -9) BY cp-5 ¢

The "New York Times" Iate City Edition, Section 1,
page 8, column 5, dated 7/11/58, contains the following article
captioned "ROBESON Off to Europe After an 8-Year Battle," Article

gset forth as follows: -

"PAUL ROBESON, who had been barred for eight years from
leaving the country because he refused to sign a nonCommunist “‘4
affidavit for a passport, left for London yesterday te start a AN
series of concerts. AR e

"The singer received his passport recently after the x|
Supreme Court had invalidated the State Departmentts requiremengff/ ¢!
for the affidavit. Departing from New York International Airport Q"
at Idlewild, Queens, Mr., RORBESON said he would give concerts _ N
Europe, including Czechoslovakia and the Soviet Union. pt S

“Mr. ROBESON was asked 1f he planned to stay abroad, He
replied: *This is my land, My grandfather and father were born
here, too, and I don"t plan to leave it,'"

For information,

-

T REC- 3 /022% olf- S
[

4 - Bureau  (100-12304) (RM) [ -

1 - New York 10025857 .. & JUL 14 195¢
[ L :’-_ e, R v
JDW:mms | . [ﬁmﬂ !,l‘ " Te o ga e - e : CJ .l&
) GEJULTE oa o S
A : AL S LT
j::,‘s-- (fh r//\/“ ‘R‘g - kw
Approved: E /\"hfv\ Sent - G‘g’)‘ zu h' ;};
chiui Agent in Charge \ }J
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' . Oﬁiﬁé‘ Mﬁ?[ th aﬁdum UNI‘I‘ED g??ﬁs GOVERNMENT

A | o
T¢ ¢« Mr. L. V. Boardm :{‘9 pate: July 14, 1958

{/ rroM : Mr. A. H. Belrmxmﬁé/

b3 S O
£ / susjEct: PAUL ROBESON

“INFORMATION CONCERNING
/f CENTRAL RESEARCH MATTER Tala. F5GE
(100~12304) Hotsoah e

1 thought you would be interested in the enclosed editorial from |
The Wall Street Joornal. Ii concerns the action of the Bupreme Court decision which 4
enaniea £aul Robeson 1o obtain a passport for travel abroad. It supports this decision,
primarily on the basis that it cannot be seen how Robeson would be a danger to this ‘
cowntiry in foreign travel. -

' A

"I'he enclosed editorial is particularly interesting because it shows that v]
even the ataid conservative, and supposedly knowledgeable groups, such as are
represented by 4 newspaper of this nature, entirely miss the point in regard to the
issuance of passports to individuals like Robeson. Nowhere in the editorial is there \Q\
any mention of the fact that such travel offers excellent opporfunities for individuals
of this nature to engage in espionage and thus to further the objectives of the
international communist conspiracy. ")

!

When such a stand as this is taken on this vital issue by the well~educated ‘}\
element represented by this particular newspaper, it is understandable why there
have been 80 ma.uy adverse reactions in the country today toward efforts to combat “{\,

COMDURAL, © ALLINFORMATION CONTAINED §‘§
RECOMMENDATION: HEREIN IS UiiCLASSIFIED v

DATE.&&.&LBY;M&#M \%

For the i.nfarmatian of the Director.
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- wrong now to ask

REVIEWTnd OUTLOOK_'

/ /fﬂr. Robesnn Takes a Tnp

I»Ix* Paul Robeson, whose great gift
as m ginger is matched by a talent for
bitter criticism of his country, is off for
& European concert tour after waiting

eight years for a passport.

The baritone is on his way because
the Supreme Court decided recently

that the State Department didn't have
the right to deny & man a passport just
because the Government didn't like a
man’s viewg about this country or
about Communism.

We thought the Supreme Court nght
then, and we thmk the President is
Congress to pass a
law returning that power to the State _
Department.

Buch a law, we think, would be
wrong for several reassons. For omne
thing, we can see 6o reason why a man
free to travel in any of the 48 states
should be barred from traveling overs
geas. If a man iz a danger to the
country, then the man should be tried
and if convicted he shauld be put in
jnil. A great many have. But if a man

‘ignot a dangerﬂwx_@hlﬂrl, the couniry,.we
gan't see how he can suddenly,_gn-

danger ithe coun fry once outsz e iis.

" bor

ers.

A obeson is & ma.n th.h whoaa
opinions sbout this country we com-
pletely disagree. But can a radical
baritone’s vowe drown out Mr. Dulles?
Can his views threaten N.AT.Q., or

nullify all the billions of dollars we've

spent on foreign amid to make friends
and influence other nations? If so, we
have bmlt a forengn pohcy that is inse-

curs indeed; and we n-ught be the beta-
ter off for knowing about it.

The fact is that Paul Robeson can't
possibly do those things. He will be
acclaimed in London, peg'h_apsi for his
artistry and acclaimed in Moscow for
his political views. But-what off-key
remarks can Robeson make overseas
that he hasn’t said right here at home?
And what has he =aid here that hasn t
got overseas? - -

Our Government and private agen
¢ies have gpent millions upon millions
of dollars to strengthen the image of
America as the land of the free. But

will other people in other places not

" think of us as the land of the fearfu

if we deny the right to travel to
own crities? Burely, this is an un
coming posture for the nation, at best
And at worst, it could become
dangerous pmcedure. If the Govern-
fment is empowered fo deny Paul Robe-
son and others like him a passport be-
cause they are disgruntled or critical
of our system, what is to stop the Gov-

emment from broadening that power .

clude those who disapprove not of ;
the whole system but only of part of it?
Is the next step to label critics of, say,
foreign aid as too “dangerous’ to let

‘abroad and to deny them passportu

also?
Eo far as Robeson, the mdwxdual
is concerned, it wouldn’t matter very

3

I

much o us if he found life elsewhere -

8o enchanting he decided never to come
back here. But so far as all of us are
concerned, it should matier very muel

that even Robeson and his kmd ghall
have the _r:ght to go.

N.L INFD‘?W\TIGN CONTAINED
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i CONHP ]
Date: 7/11;/58 AL
Transmit the following in 4
{Type in plain texi or code) :
AIRTEL i
Via {Priority or Methed of Haiiiug). i
———————— @ e e e e e — — = ALL IR RO A TIAN-GORTATNED - — — —
FEZUEIN IS UDCLASSIFIED )
’ LROTTT VELRE SHQWN v
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (100-12304) GOETEISS
FROM: SAC, NEW YORK ( 100-25857)
SUBJECT: PAUL LEROY ROBESON CLASS. & Exr. sy/sp glf
- IS - C REASOM-FCI¥ II, 1%2.2.2
- CINAL o DATE OF REVIEW 1= =9, .
- —givised on 7/10/58, that BEN DAVIS bl .
was visited on that date at his residence by (il D> <

' apparently intoxicated, kept shouting, "That Negro
got away, he got away". evidently referring to :
trip by PAUL ROBESON to Europe}. DAVIS made the statement,

"He sure got away from those b....... in Washington." I

DAVIS also made the statement, apparently 9/
referring to ROBESON, "The Negro from the chain gang made
it". Continuing, DAVIS stated, "It was close though, they.
almost got him. If 1t had been left with the President
they would have gotten him because they would have got
him and held him t111 they got the bill passed", (DAVIS

; in

-\,
cory XD Iy

R

evidently referring to pddlegislation which would
restrict foreign trave view of Communist affiliation.
DAVIS commented concerning the President of the US and
stated, "That President, he is & first class phony, a UQ a
corrupt 8.. 0. & b.... if there ever was one.". -

-
LT

UNRECOR

Later in the conversation, after more drinking, .
gsam to DAVIS, "Let them pass the law now". DAVIS L:]C
old him that in that re

spect, if they passed the law“they
o only ot you and me" _H\:old DAVIS that even if
he had the money to go (abroad) and live in p ﬁ om vjfga
(% - Bureau (10022300 () REC-95 f0€ Z_i_f
(1 - 100-149163) (BENJAMIN J, DAVIS, JR.) |
§100-23825 B IN J, DAVIS, @R.J(Ts5%s8

1 - New York
1 - New York (100-24616
1 - New York (100-25857

= IOH smxg (g 7-5) 135t
ero {(7)

it ‘%//‘ i .
Approved:
5 9 JUL 21 ﬁsaa] %3’7 in Charge
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- FBI :
1
Date: i
Transmit the following in ‘CON TUTL—]
’ {Type in plain text or code) 1
!
Via {Priority or Method of Mailing} _:
e —————————————————— | S
NY 100-25857
else that he’'d be happilest here, "Just messing with these &3
people®™, DAVIS agreed to this. retorted, "that 1s -7(_
the only Joy left to us.... and you can’t even go to
Jersey."
FOSTER
o
-2- CONFID
Approved: Sent M Per

Specidl Agent in Charge




American Embesey .
Paris 8, France -

pate: - July 16, 1958 .
Tos " Dpirector, FBI (100-3~81} .~
Fron! Legal Attache, Paris (100-39)

Subject: CONMUNIST PARTY, USA
IS - C

Enclosed herewith is an erticle in French which

appeared in the 7/1L4/58 edition of 1'Bumanite, Communist
. dailly paper of Faris.. ... ... = e i

St cemeeemnn A

s
JUPE S .;—._G._T,:**;_A,,;} R

: * wpe article reflects an interview with PAUL ROBLSON g
in London. ROBESON indicated that after London, he desired -

to go to Prague, Czechoslovakia, the USSR and Franceé.
o ; - .

Encl (1)

ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
\EREN IS URCLASSIFIED
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‘ , ANVERRMENT

,” OFFICE MEMORANDY : ~ UNITED BTAT:
70 s  DIRECTOR, FBI (100-12304) DATE: 17/21/58 B
| CONFIZgKITIAL
FR SAC, NEWARE (100-33129)

SUBJECT: PAUL EﬁﬂﬁfﬂhOEESO
I3 - C .
(00: New York)

Re New York sirtel to the Director dated 5/22/58- | o

Ll

was contacted by SA LT
k. The informant furnished yiong
information oraliy which waa reduced to writing by SA : bi'rl),
SESEEE»:nd suthenticated by the informant on /12/58 . S
2 This meterial is being maintained in Hewark file S b

,;;?i’.'lL
ORTON-STAVIS announced that there would be a ocncert by A
PAUL ROBESON at Csrnegle Hsll, 5/9/58 in New York Oity.

Ayt gl
STAVIS made the statement that the PAUL ROBESON Goncert lj ﬁ}\;}’ o

was being sponsorsd by the Emergency Civil Liberties
Committee snd the Young Peoplie 's Demooratic For Aotiem
Camittee.

. - Buresu (RM)

? - Rew York (M) .

1 - 100-25857 (PAUL ROBESON) ,

1 - 100 (YOUNG PEOPLE 'S DEMOCRATIC
POR ACTION COMMITTEE)

1 - 100-428L -

1 - Philsdelphia (RM) \ | B
REC- 11 J/)0=/2304/ ~
- 100-30578

1 - 100=-34422
100 3 60 ‘ JUL 22 QTN ) b . ] o
- 100-35610 el (:;(l
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1 - 100~
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NEK 100-33129

mimeographed sheet
advertising the PA N Concert on 5/9/58 with a -
heading st the top of the shest "Emergency Civil Ltbertioi B
Cammittee, 421 Seventh Avenue, New York 1, Few York". .

The informant wes able to cbtain this mimeo-

raphed sheet which is being maintsined in Newark fils
bﬂ

The informant stated that he is unable to fure
nish any further information relative to whether or not the
Emergency Civil Liberties Cammittee and the Young People's
Democratie For Action Camittee were directly invelved {n
the sponsorship of ROBESON'S concert. « RUC ~ _
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Raporting Ofice Qifice of Crigin Date lavestigative Pactiod

ASHIKGTON FIELD NE¥_YORK 7/%2/58 7/3,10/58
TITLE OF CASE Beport mads by Typed By:
v ) | wr
PAUL LEROY ROBESON, was.

e INTERNAL BECURITY - C /~e-,
MEREE 18 Ol 1~ . /CLASS. & EXT. BY Rl f-ded—
EACETT WHIRE SHOWE ./ / REASON-FCIM II, 1°2.4.2
.G!:im{"‘“ui'/ ol / / hh’rm nw RE‘TIEL‘&%

Subject isaqéé passport on 6/25%&8, es result of United SBtates
t ruling on 6/16/58, ugholding right of individual
to refuse X0 answer questions 1n Passport application releting

£ or past membership in /the” Communist Party. Subject
had execpnted passport application on 3/21/57, for proposed

In that passport apg}icatiou, subject declined
to answer the questipgns relatipg to present or past membership . .
in the Communist Party citing/his constitutional right and his
right to be grant a hearing. On 5/29/57, subject appeared at
informal hearing held at the Passport Office and refused to
answer guestiong or offer an eplanation relative to Communist .
Party membershjip. On 12/10/57( subjectls attorney requested Qﬁé{
Passport Office to issue subject a limited passport to permit -
subject to appear in a play/in England., On 1/17/58, Passport %g;?
Office ruled that subject must answef the questions with i
respect to Communist Party membershy¥p before consideration could f}‘
SR be given toward granting him a passport. Oh 2/28/58, subject, _ . .L
i through his attorney, filed a ¢ivil action/in United States Ed,

4 District Coupt, Washington,D. C., against fthe Becretary of State

alleging th his constitutional rights had been violated through

Approved y, s‘;“d:“ji A::‘“ . Do not write in spaces below

7o, Coples mate: 0 | ‘
' @ - Bureau (100-12304) - / 00+ / e 30[,/' rO24 | R 10
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the refusal of the Passport Office to issue him & passport.
On 7/2/58, a stipulation was entered in this matter, noting
that subject had been issued a passport and in view of this
the law suit should be dismissed, On 7/3/58, United States
pistrict Court ordered subject's law spit dismissed as moot.
On 4/16/58, American Embassy, Prague,/reported that the

Czechoslovakia presg repo of subject's

60th birthday, an B

£

B R Y .
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Issuance ©f passport to subject o0 8/ 25/ 88 ceanrcronsscvonnnne navaid
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Civil Action, United States District Court, Washington, D, C.,
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DETEILS: AT WASHIRGTON, D, C.

O July 18, 1850
voxi Office, nepart;ent 01 State, made avellalie Lo Si
the passport file of PLUL ROPESON. .« review of
at file disclosed the following information:

ISSUNCE QF PASSPORT TO SUBJRCT ON JUNE 25, 195§

. Passport ovunber 1145187 was issved to PAIN BOBESOXN
on June 25, 1958, This passport was marked mof valid for
travel to the following areas under control of authorities with
which the United JStates does not have diplomatic relations:
Albania, Bulgaria, and those portions of China, Eorea, and
Viet-Nam under communist control. The passport was also narked
not valid for travel in Hungary.

Vader current passport regulations, an ordinary -

~ American passport, such as issued to subject, is valid for a .
period of two yesrs, at the end of which time 1t may be renewed
for an additional two years, making the maximum period of valldity
of such a passport four yezrs. At the end of that pericd, a
person must f£ile a new application, It is noted that the -
regulations pernit the use of a passpori for 1amful travel within
the period of its validity whenever and as often as desired
without further pricrpotification to the D&partment of Btate.

Memorandum in file dated June 24, 18588, recommends
that a passpert should be lssued to subject pursuant te declision
rengered by United States Supreme Court on June 16, 1858, in the
cases of "EENT v. DULLES; BRIDML v, DULLES aad DﬁYTGﬁ v. DULLES"
which involved cases of individuals who had been refused passport
faollities due to their fallure to answer gquestions or submit
affidavits relating to their present or past pambership iz the
Consunist Party.

The opinion of the United States Suprene Court in
the aforcenenticned cases written by Justice WILLIAY O, DOUGLAS
stateas: "¥We do not reach the guestion of comsHtutionality,
Fe oRly conclude that Congress did not delegate to the Secretary
of Btate the kind of authorlity exercised here. VWe deal with
beliefs, with associations, with ideological matters. We nmust
remenber thal we are dealing lere with citizens who have melther
been gccused of crimes nor found guilty., They sre belng denied
their freedon of movement 20lely because of thelr refusal to be
subjected to inguiry into their bellef and associations,..gs "

FatT e "
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AURJECT's PASSPORT APPLICATION OF MARCH 21, 1957

On karch 21, 1957, at New York, New York, PAUL
BROBESON executed an application for passport. In that
application he stated he was born April 9, 1898, et Princeton,
New Jersey, and malntained permanent residence at 16 Jumel
Terrace, New York, New York. He stated that during the period
1928 to 1939, hebad resided in England, and that during the ‘
month of May, 1850, he had resided in Europe. He listed his
father as WILLIAN DREw ROEESON, born 1843 in North Carolina,
and his mother as LOUISA BUSTILL ROEESON, born 1853 in Pennsylvania.
He indicated that his parents are deceased, Bubject stated
he was last married in August, 1921, to ESLANDA GOODE ROBESON,
who was born December 15, 1896, at Washington, D, C.

Subject stated his last passport was issued to him
on May 8, 1947; that it was subsequently renewed and later
revoked by the Department of State. '

Regarding his travel plans, subject stated he
intended to depart from the United States at the Port of New

York, New York, on May 1, 1857, for a proposed leagth of stay

abroad of six months in order to visit England, and Czechoslovakiea
for the purpose of “"to sing and act."

Subject's wife served as the identification witness.

In answer to the guestions, "Are you now a memnber of
the Communist Part®' and “"Have you ever been a member oi the

Communist Party?", subject wrote "see rider.™ o - LT

Attached to subject's passport application wasE @&
rider consisting of an affidavit sworn to by subject at the
Passport Office, New York, New York, on March 21, 1957,
which stated:

"] decline to mnswer the guestions as to membership in
the Communist Party onthe following grounds:

"(1) My consitutional rights and privileges.
"{2} Thé Department's demand is an attémpted evasion

of the decision of the Court of Appesls in ROBESON v. DULLES,
C. &., D, C,, No. 12983, which deferred consideration of the

-5




C C .

¥FO 100-18021 E;

affidavit demands of the Departdant and relegated me to 8
heardng which I have previously requested in vain mud which
I agsin request if this spplication is not to be granted.™

TENTATIVE REFUSAL OF PASSPORT FACILITIES TO SUBJECT

On May 27, 1857, Passport Qffice i{nformed subject
that his passport application of March 21, 1857, was being
tentatively refused under the provisicons of Sectlieon H1.138
of the Passport Regulations, Subject was informed of his
entitlement to an informal hearing at which bhe could present
any relevant information. It was stated that &t any rate subject
would be expecied 10 subscribe under oath or affirmation to
& statement with respect to membership lan the Communist Party
as provided in the Passport Regulations.

Section 51.135 of the Passport Regulations refers

- to the limitation on the issuance of passports to persons . .« .o
supporting the communist movement s0 that persons who support

the world commpunist movewment, of which the Communist Party

is an integral unit, may not through the use of United States
passports further the purposes of that movement.

INFORKAL HELRING AELD AT THE PLSSPORT OFFICE

On May 29, 1957, pursuant to the passport regulations,
an informal hearing was held at the Passport Office with
respect to subject's request for passport facilities. Subject
was represented.at the heaxring by bhis attorney, LEONERD E,
BOUDIN, At the hearing, subject refused to submit an affidavit
and refused to answer questions relating to Commufist Party
menbership and zisco refused to answer gquestions or to olfer
gxplanation of varied mctivities abroad in support of the
conmunist movement.

In view of subject's actions, he was informed that
due to his failure to comply with the passport reguliation, the
pepartment of Btate was constrained to withhold further considera-
tion of his request for passport facilities until such time as
subject was willing to couply with the regulations. :

{ REQUEST FOR LIMITED PLSSPORT TO PERMIT SUBJECT TO EPPEAR IN
FLLY YN ERGLIND T '

On Decenler 10, 1957, subject's attoraey, LEONARD
~SOUDIN, sent a letter to the Passport Office, making refevence o
the passport application executed by the subject and also to the

l.-A\
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informal hearing held on May 23, 1957. ¥r. BOUDIN pointed out
that subject had indicated in his passport application that he
desired to itravel to Englaud, Fraunce, Czechoslovakia, Israel,

and the Scandinavian countries for the purpose of singing and
ecting. Mr. BOUDIN stated that the purpose of his sending

this letter to the Passport Office is to advise that the subject
has recently received an invitation from the Shakespeare .
Memorial Theatre to act in "Pericles" in England during the 1958
season., Mr, BOUDIN requested that since the matter of the

right of an individual to refuse to answer questions in the
passport application with respect to matters of past political
associations; is one currently before the United States Supreme
Court, consideration be given t0 issulng subject a limited
passport restricted to his trip to England for the purpose of
rehearsal and playing in "Pericles." Mr. BOUDIN stated it was
necessary that subject accept this offer to appear in "Pericles"

immedigtely or else it wonld wmve to he maisntod asnd it was
ol 8 LA o4 ‘U'“*“"\J*J o M e R R iy N T o il i . Iy T T b il ‘wdvvvv“' Wi W oo B okt .. o ——

therefore not possible for subject to awalt the outcome OFf the
United States Supreme Court's decision in related cases.

Enclosed with Mr, BOUDIN's letter, was a letter from
GLEN BYAM—SHLY, 8hakespeare Kemorial Theatre, Stratfordon-~gvon,
England, dated November 22, 1957, offering subject the part of
GOWVER in "Pericles"™ and adv151ng subject that he would be expected
to start rehearsing in England on June 9, 1958, and to remain
in England until the end of the season on Nbvember 29, 19858.

On January 17, 1958, the Passport Office replied to
¥Mr. BOUDIKN's letter of December 10, 1957, stating that the
Department of State deems it necessary that the subject puswer
the guestions with respect to Communist Partymembership before
consideration could be given to his reguest for passport facilities.

On January 31, 1958, Mr. BOUDIN sent another letter to
the Passport Office, advising that subject had received an offer
from the Harold#Davidson, Limited, Theatrical Band and Concert
Agency, London, England, offering subject two major television
shows, one on April 6, 1958, entitled "Sunday Night at the
Pallidium,* and the other on April 12, 1958, entitled, "The
Paul Robeson Show,"™ Mr. BOUDIN again reguested that consideration
be given toward issuing subject a limited passport.

On February 10, 1958, the Passport Office advised Mr.
EOUDIN that the Department of State has reconsidered this matter
in light of the facts presented and perceives no reason to modify

e, A
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its previous position until such time as subject is willing
to comply with the passport regulations, .

CIVIL ACTION, UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT, W‘SHINGTON; D. C.,
ENTITLED “P&UL ROBESON, PLAINTIFF, V, JOHN FOSTER DULLES, '
SECRETARY OF STATE, DEFEND&NT"

On February 28, 1958, subject, through his sttormney,
DAVI] IN, of the law rirm of Forer gand Rein, Washington, D. C.,
tiled a COmplaint in United Btates District Court for the .
Pistrict of Columbisa, in civil action number 513-58, entitled
“PAUL ROBESON, 16 Jumel Terrace, New York, New York, Plaintiff,
v, JOBN FOSTER DULLES, S8ecretary of State, Defendant.“ The
complaint states that subject is ai artist, specializing in
singinz and acting for more than a quarter of a century. It
states that subject's income in large part has been desrived from
concerts and appearances in Europe and elsewhere in the world,
It was stated that on or about August 1, 1950, the Secretary
of State made a puklic announcement that plaintiff's passport
had been revoked, and on January 30, 1953, and thereafter,
plaintiff made applications for passport, the last such
application having been made on March 21, 1957. It was stated
that each of plaintiff's applications Ior passport were denied
by defendant based upon peolitical beliefs and associations and
upon plaintiti's retusal to answer questions on those subjects
it was also stated that on May 29, 1857, pleintifi appeared
at an informal hearing, defendant was the sole witness and
relied upon confidentisl material, not disclosed to plaintiff,
upon testimony of witnesses before congressional hearings and .
upon newspaper stories. The complalnt alleges that the
constitutional rights of plaintiff have been violated through
the refusal of defendant to issue’ plaintiff a passport and that
this refusal interferes with plaintiff's liberty and was done

without due process of law. The complaint contends that the

questions in the passport application relating to membership

in the Communist Party have no relevance to plaintifrs‘ request
for a passport. . A . . — o

" On July 2, 1958, a stipulation was entered by
plaintiff's attorney, DAVID REIN, and defendant's attorney,

JAMES C. HISE., This stipulation reflects that plaintiff and
defendant by their counsels stipulate as follows:

.- P
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"l., S8uit was commenced in this mattexr on February *28,
1958 with plaintiff seeking inter alia declaratory
Judguent directing defendant to issue a psssport to
Plaintiff in stsndard form and for standard duration,

"2. The Becretary of State declded on June 25, 1958 that
_ plaintiff was entitled under the applicable decisions
of the United Bistes Suprene Court of June 16, 1858
in EENT and BRIEHL v. DULLES, No. 481, 10 be granted
the reguested passport and on that date the
defeadant issued to the plaintiff ithe passport af
standard form. _

"3, The within sction is acﬁa&dingly discontinued
without cost ¢¢ elther party.®

. - fm July 3, 1988, Tnited States District Court Judge
J&EES w, HQRRIS is&ued gn order stating that parties to the
lawsuit, by their counsels have entered into & stipulation,
that thevaation should be discontinued, and it is by the Court this
3rd day of July, 1958, ordered that this action be and is bereby
dismissed as poot without costs to either partg.

QEE“VBSLGVﬁKIA PRESS PLAYS UP REPORT OF SURJECT'S 60TH BYRTHDAY

Oon April 16, 1858, the American Bmbassy, Prague, forwarded
& communication to the PDepertment of State reflecting that during
the preceeding week the Czechoslovikia press had promineantly »
played up reporis of the subject's 60th birthday with front page
photographs and stories recalling subjeci's “heroic fight against
fascist oppression,® It was staeted that the Crechoslovakian
Conmittee of Peace Defenders reportedly sent a letter to the
Pepartment of State with & demand that subject be granted a
passport so that be might appear in the Prague Spring Musical
Festival, It was further stated that ou April 9, 1958, "Bridge
Across the Qcean,® a f£ilm which subject had @ hand in producing,
was shown in Prague and the publication, "PradeY of april 10,
1958, reported that the subject had sent a telegram of thanks to
the stadf of Prague radio and television station responding to
their good wishes on his birthdsy. ,
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DESCRIPTION

The following description of subject was contained
in his psassport application of March 21, 1957:

’ Height: 62l
Hair: Park
Eves: Brown
Marks: : Scar over right eye

Occupation; Singer and actor

~RUC-
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" DATE: 7/22/58

Ojﬁce Meﬁ{’ rémwﬂm UNITED

DIRECTOR, FBI (wo-l 304)

ﬂs _.
SAC, ¥FO (100-19021

) I ”«Jl
SUBJECT:  pAUL anosr(nosxsors, was, - 1155
INTERNAL SECURITY - C IS
. {Q0:NY) A
A _ pris

Being forwarded herewith to the Bureau are four \D
copies afid to New York three copies of the report of SA [
— ¥FO, dated snd captioned assbove. D_) C

ADVINISTRATIVE DATA

fnstant matter was brought to the a.ttention of WFO (U) :
by the Passport Office. ) é{

|
|
)

An eveluation memorandum has not been submitted x. 7
jnasmuch as T-) has been described in the enclosed report as
and no further evaluation is deemed 0))

DEQLAZSIEIED Y I?J ; i
R | INFORMANT ON.. e "v £ 5 K5/ s "7’@7

X necessary.
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IDENTITY DESCRIPTION OF INFO FURNISHED LOCLTION
-1 100-19021-23(-

Careful consideration has been given to the source kj
concealed, and a T symbol was u %zed in the report only in th
instance where the’ igdengk source must be concealed
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Instant report has been classifisd secret inasmuc
as the information furnished by T-1 -bea s this classi cay'J I:




DPEPARTHERT OF BTATE

Fublic Services Divislon, S
Copy
T0 PEDERAL BUREAU OF
'L viL ST O0uvaYl Ol
WASHINGTON D, Co.
32 i
Gontlerens :
On Liey 29t1,I95;, 300 pages of meterials ropardingcs..
1life under Soviet were given to Faul Robgon {throush
rts wize) Y

I aid not kmow at the time that Robson 1s comxmumisti-:
caly disposed, I arrived to Upited St;ateg_on
Y e
S“/ I Robson will be perrdtted to go to the irss-n, he
) can tele this materiols with him and give 1¢ to the
corrami sts, =~ this would bo & misfortumeo, T !
o n:.at.crlals- {in Russian) were sent to the State

Depaxrtant to read tiwoush,
If you wishy I can send 1t to you now as a gift,

W [=(230f~52%]

2o JUL 958 s
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[Type in plain test or vods) . - - -
REQISTERED NAIL "

- - : : _ (P riority or Wethod of Boiling) , T (LATHER
-i—"ff'""“""““""*““--*--——--—f——~1g§ﬁﬁ§§gﬁggﬁﬁkium_ﬁ
- | w0 : Director, ¥BI /H"j’.;’ o ECQTTEW‘ -

o ‘ ) ﬂ‘. B » B
From: SAC, Baltimore (100-20853) oeERs o
| me st us, wuaw - D.c.PISTRICT. - 0 “"_f’
[ECACIE. IR le‘ BC!BESOI [T T “...:_f;, b D et s e - e _ O
IS=-C . : o CLASS. & EXT. B'fﬁlv.iﬂ_;” _L"‘_’
' A CINAL < " BEASON-FCTH ;I. 1 ‘2-4-2_ﬁ:_ Y
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B explainea]
Prhat no one in New York knew when
UL ROBESON would return to the United States.

1d that 1t could be anywhere from three montns %o WO
years, dded that he felt that ROBESON would try
to vis a the countries that had been inviting him to

come for the past 11 years and mignht go to India, Africe B A
the Soviet Union, Red China, and other countrieaP 1
e

\>2
e

-
e

L
'8}
ORIGINAL mn FLED M SO = S5/ /5

[

laaid that ROBESON would make these visits even .l 1
State Department voided his passpor (’ly —

— NOT RECORDED 5 :1[,#
" et
% o Bureaa {REGISTERED MAIL) 152 JuL 801958 | ";., f -

~ New York (Info) (REGISTEHED MAIL) _ . .. - —
3 - Baltlmore - -

100208532
Fﬁw
00-19876 CINAL
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N
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‘\ r0 + Director, FBI {100-12304) S patE:  July 25, 1958

(& rmom legal Attache, Ionden {100-1182)

SUMBCT:  PAUL LEROY ROBESON
LIS -C

ReBulet to State Department, 7/11/58. )

; .
CT.ASS. & TXT. BY 1{:5 A’Hﬁ‘ B

- REASON-FCIM 1I, 1-2.4. 2 ~
5 - Bureau DATE OF BEVIEW l ji iz

1 - London

| . JUL 29 195
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W ity PS5, 4 C%’ ff’:? fﬂ {“"%
Oﬁiﬁg Memamndzgm UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Te  :  DIRROTOR, FBI {1@@—-123@1!} DATE: j&#fﬁs
‘ ' NFID :
c, LOS ELES {100-25861 CON
A% e (100-25661) ALL INTORUATION CONTAINED
'y, HESEIN 1S USCLASSIFLER )
supiect:  FPAUL LEROY kmox; EXCEFT WHERE BHOWR
INTERNAL SRCURTTY =, QIMERAISE
o ( Ayceo :
Relerence is ands Bulet to New York dated

7/2/58 in whioh -3 39 TYA mzt. that ROBESON had appeared
before Negro ohm:'ohu to sing, and made remarks favorable
to Commmnism,

Ios Angeles has furniched all information to New A
York which i available through established scurces, concern-
ing ROBESON'S appsarances before churches in the Iﬂ! Angeles
ares, a8 follows: o S i

nished a written report ﬂnE M&")’{TM
L - , I Shich set ou ‘&I
2/’28 50 PAUL ROBESON $Ang “the 3%, Peterts Church, 111lth

and South Main Street, Iaa Angeles, California, Informant
tﬁvis;g that at this affair ROBESON made no speesh or
remarks,

The log Angsles Office will be on the alert
through eatablished gources of ROBESON!S activitles in
shurches and plans for concsrts outside the United States,
:g ardgr that the Bureau and New York may be appropriately - ,‘_q(

vised,

OLASS. & m BY 1.4 {..ﬁx
- BRI = REASCN-FOI¥ 1T, 1@4* , o
s, DATE OF REVIEYE FAN T ART

{_ g+~ Bureau {REGISTERED)
1 « New York (100-25857) (mmmm&
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Mr. Tolson -
Mr. Belinonth, §
M Mabr o
Mr. Neane
Mr, Paruns .,
My, Vraen o
Me Tamm .
Mr. Tymw L
My, WO Sullivan
Tebe, Rows
AREL S ¥y Heiloman. .
‘ ; Bliss Gandy ___
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Date; ?f 23/53

PLAIN TEXT
(Fype in ploin text or codel

AIRTEL REGISTERED MAXL u;iéFiD
(FPriceiry or Method of Mailing}

b s mon e e mac e o wh el &

3.
3
!

Tranzmit the following in

o

Lﬂ@»«%&*ﬁ'@mirpm

e i s | Ml e i, . e s S T A - A e, A e, m— rtn | . — et it B o AN s A -~

Te 1 Director, FBI
‘&J From: SAC, Baltimors (100-20853)

Re : CP, USA, MARYLAND - D. C. DISTRICT
BALTIMORE DIVISION

PAUL. ROBESON AL INFOTIIATION cwmm&m -

I§ - HEREIN IS URCT mswsv;m

CINAL BroEry W}ERE SHOWY . i : -
. QEHERNISE % ’

thello Associates, ‘E‘?{' !
_____ lgtaat book.

*m asking about Vi
the possibility of ROBESON's appesaring at a concart in \

~Baltimore 1emeqthat ROBESON would only
appear in concerits sponsored by Negroes.j Frhen

addad that recently ROBESON had learned T
for ROBESON in Detroit had been sponsorad by 2 whit&

prosreaaive and that this white progressive had collected L—,i
most of the proceeds of the eoncert which had shocked B rd

ROBESON and had saused him to state that concerts in which
he appeared in the future would have to pe =& fanacred

by Negroes. (LASS. & EXT. gff.%__ LA N TY 7|
REASON-FOIM 11, 1-2.4 |

DATE OF REVIER INGT REYWVDED
su (REGISTERED n’m‘]u i“i“f"‘!'vg i 29 1958+,
- petm:x (I‘nfo) (REGISTERED MAIL) )

k (Info) (REGISTERKD MAIL)—
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Buporting Office Olficw of Cyigin B Investigntive Pesicd Aﬁii__ﬂgj
WASHINGIUN FIELD KEN YORK 7/29/58 7fl?:21f58
TUILE OF CASE Beport made by « B
A Tk
ACTER OF CASE

(¢

ESLANDA GUUDE ROBESUN, mke

SECURITY MATTER - €

T,

DCTAILS:

t 0ffice, Departmen

RUBESON on July 7, 1958,

- RUC = HERTH I3

un July 21, 1958

that file disclosed the following inform

Subject issued passport on July 7, 1958, for proposed travel
to England of six months® dura

tion for the purpose of joinin
her husband. purp J &

: In her application for that passport executed on
July 1, 1958, subject refused to answer the question
1o present or past membership in the Communist Party

ALL INFORMATION COHTAINED

3 UHCLASSIAED

ation:

Passport number 1104293 was issued to ESLANDA GOODE

= & |

This passport was marked not valid
for travel to the following areas under control of authorities
with which the United States does not have diplomatic relations:

s pertaining | _

DATE #-26 -¢1_BY s£883/d)

tma! !!ﬂ!e, magde avall&b!e'to

‘the passport filegof ESLARDA GOODE RUSESON,

-

T

g?- Bureay ¥ S
~ New York (190-‘55&%%
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Albania, Bulgaria, and those portions of China, Korea and
Yiet-Nam under communist control., The passport was also
marked not valid for travel im Hungary,

Under current passport regulations, an ordinary
American passport, such as issued to subject, is valid for
a period of two years, at the end of which time it may be -
renewed for an additional two years, making the maximum perjod
of validity of such a passport four years. At the end of tiat
period, a person must file a new passport application. It is
noted that current passport regulations permit the use of the
passport for lawful travel within the period of its validity
whenever and as often as desired without further prior noti-
fication to the Department of State,

o Passport application dated July 1, 1958, at New York,
- New York, reflects that ESLANDA GOUDZ ROBESON was born

December 15, 18Y6, at Washington, D. C,, and maintained permanent
residence at 16 Jumel Terrace, New York, New York. She listed
her father as JUHN J. GUGDZ, born 1870, in Illinois, and her
mother as ESLANDA CARDOZO GGOODZ, born October 22, 1872, at
Columbia, South Carolina, She i1ndicated that her parents are
deceased. Subject stated she was last married on August 17, 1921,
to PAUL ROBESON,who was born Aﬁril 9, 1898 at Princeton,

New Jersey. She stated that their marriage has not been temmi-
nated and that her husband resides with her at the above mentioned
New York, New York, address.

{
4
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Regarding her travel plans, subject stated she :
intended to depart from the United States on July 10, 1958, at
the port of New York, New York, for a proposed length of stay ,
abroad of six months in order to visit England for the purpose
of joining her husband. There was a written notation on the
application that subject does not intend to fulfill any writing
assignments while abroad. -

. Subject refused to hnswer the questions in the
application, "Are you now a member of the Communist Party?"™ and
"Have you ever been a member of the Communist Party?" Subject

stated she does not have to answer questions regarding Communist
Party affiliations, | - .

It is noted that a United States Suﬁfeme-'Court '
decision of June 16, 1958, in the cases involving KOCEWELL KENT,
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WALTER BRIEHL and WELDUN BRUCE DAYTON, held that under
existing statutes governing travel, the Secretary of the
State lacks the authority to withhold a passport because of
an applicant's present or past membership in or association
with the Communist Party. ‘

The Communist Party has been designated by the
Attorney General of the United States pursuant to Executive
Order 10450,

The following description of subject was contained
in her passport application:

Date of birth: December 15, 1896
o - Place of birth: ~ Washingten, D. C., . ,,
Height: 5t 3"
Hair: Gray .and black
Eyes: Brown
Occupation: Writer
- RUC -
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é ¢ DIRECTOR, FBI oate. 7/29/58
: oﬁb/ SAC, WFO (100-14994) N B

susjecr: ESLANDA GOUDE ROB . ;
ESLANDA ¢ ROBESON, aka _ Ao
(00 ;XY

T

i
3

i forwarded herewith to the Bureau are four
RS three copies of the report of

x(\ i York :
(' gﬁW \YJFO, dated and captioned as above. \5’76
i , ' oo s - - - .

instant case was referred to WFO by the Passport

7 office. o o . o
| Copies of subject's passport application photo will
be forwarded to New York via routing slip. |
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